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SCORING AFTER DAY
ALL EVENTS
1) TEXAS
2)  STANFORD
3) SOUTHERN METHOD.
4)  FLORIDA
5) UCLA
6)  ARIZONA
7)  AUBURN
8)  MICHIGAN
9)  GEORGIA
10)  MINNESOTA
11) ARIZONA STATE
12)  CALIFORNIA
13) NORTHWESTERN
14) MIAMI (FLORIDA)

INDIANA
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16) SOUTHERN CAL.
17)  KANSAS

18)  PURDUE

19)  CLEMSON

20)  YALE

20) OHIO STATE
22) NORTH CAROLINA
22) S. ILLINOIS
22)  MARYLAND

25)  TENNESSEE

26)  HOUSTON

27)  LOUISIANA STATE
28)  ARKANSAS

28)  ILLINOIS

30) BRIGHAM YOUNG
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N.C.A.A. DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992
EVENT : 1 WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 1:28.90 TEXAS 1989
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:28.90 TEXAS 1989
POOL RECORD: 1:29.83 TEXAS 1990
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:33.70
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) TEXAS 1:31.20 1:30.94
1) COOPER, JULIE SR :23.08 3) BEDFORD, B.J. SO $22.88
2) FISHER, ANDREA SO :22.68 4) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO $22.30
2) ARIZONA 1:31.90 1:31.25
1) AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR :22.42 3) VAN DYKEN, AMY FR :22.26
2) CAROLIN, CHRISTY SO $23.48 4) SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE SR $23.09
3) FLORIDA 1:32.20 1:31.92
1) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO :22.63 3) KERR, JANE SR :23.36
2) STEMPER, VICKI JR :23.05 4) BOOTH, LAURA FR :22.88
4) SOUTHERN METHOD. 1:33.24 1:32.22
1) KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR :23.28 3) PORTER, STACEY SR :23.28
2) WOODS, MELONIE SR $23.30 4) JENSEN, GITTA FR :22.36
5) UCLA 1:32.91 1:32.76
1) STOUDT, KRISTIN SR :23.40 3) VOGT, JULIE SO $23.21
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR $23.13 4) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR $23.02
6) AUBURN 1:33.54 1:33.25
1) BOCK, ALLISON FR :22.89 3) KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO 223.20
2) WILBORNE, MELISSA JR :23.46 4) LeBLANC, BROOKE FR :23.70
7) GEORGIA 1:33.58 1:33.50
1) WESTESON, PIA SO :23.75 3) MORRISON, ANDREA FR :23.24
2) LEITER, SONJA SO :23.45 4) NILSSON, ANNIKA SO :23.06
STANFORD 1:30.23 DISQUAL
1) THOMPSON, JENNY 3) EDWARDS, MARY
2) SANDERS, SUMMER 4) JORGENSEN, JANEL DISQUAL
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) MINNESOTA 1:33.74 1:33.39
1) THAMES, TRINA JR :23.56 3) HERRMANN, UTA SR $23.11
2) HERMAN, LAURA JR :23.40 4) SMITH, PAM FR $23.32

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



EVENT:

10)
1)
2)

1 WOMEN’S 200
ARIZONA STATE
HENDRICKS, HEIDI
LUNDIN, THERESE

CALIFORNIA
REAGAN, HEATHER
CANTWELL, ALICE

KANSAS
CORDSEN, KRISTA
BRAINARD, AIMEE

TENNESSEE
JAMES, RAQUEL
BYRNE, CATHERINE

YALE
METCALF, LEIGH
CLAGUE, KRISTIN

MICHIGAN
LOVE, JENNIFER
HOOIVELD, LARA

NORTH CAROLINA
HUBER, JENNY
RAMSEY, LESLIE

YARDS

SR
SR

SR
SO

SO
JR

JR
SR

JR
SR

SR
FR

JR
FR

FREESTYLE RELAY

$23.63
$23.43

:24.06
$23.45

:23.66
$23.45

$23.73
$22.99

:23.71
:23.54

$23.76
:23.34

:24.05
:24.14

1:33.93
TOFT, HEIDI
ANDERSSON, MARIA

1:34.11
SCOTT, SHARON
SUMMERS, LISA

1:33.83
LUSTY, RHODA
McROBERTS, HEATHER

1:33.87
WENTZEL, ANDREA
McGRATH, JENNY

1:33.63
GREINEDER, BRITT
GREER, JENNIFER

1:34.36
SWIX, MICHELLE
SILVESTER, KIRSTEN

1:34.54
HART, ANN
DOUSE, MELISSA

FR
SO

JR
JR

SO
SR

SR

FR
SR

SR
JR

FR
SR

(CONTINUED)

1:33.67
$23.29
$23.32

1:33.80
$23.34
:22.95

1:33.89
$23.34
:23.44

1:34.00
:23.65
:23.63

1:34.07
t24.09
$22.73

1:34.21
$23.73
:23.38

1:34.46
$23.50
$22.77



EVENT

US OPEN RECORD:
MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

N.C.A.A.

WOMEN'’S
UNIVERSITY

1 WOMEN'’S

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

TRIALS

RANK HT

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

3
1)
2)

2
1)
2)

3
1)
2)

2
1)
2)

1
1)
2)

3
1)
2)

2
1)
2)

1
1)
2)

1
1)
2)

3
1)
2)

PL NAME
1 STANFORD

EDWARDS, MARY

SANDERS, SUMMER

1 TEXAS
COOPER, JULIE
FISHER, ANDREA

2 ARIZONA
AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C.
VAN DYKEN, AMY

2 FLORIDA
HAISLETT, NICOLE
STEMPER, VICKI

1 UCLA
VOGT, JULIE
STOUDT, KRISTIN

3 SOUTHERN METHOD.
KINSLEY, DEBBIE
WOODS, MELONIE

3 AUBURN
BOCK, ALLISON
WILBORNE, MELISSA

2 GEORGIA
WESTESON, PIA
LEITER, SONJA

3 MINNESOTA
HERMAN, LAURA
HERRMANN, UTA

4 KANSAS
CORDSEN, KRISTA
BRAINARD, AIMEE

200

1:28.90
1:28.90
1:29.83

DIVISION I
SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992
YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY
TEXAS 1989
TEXAS 1989
TEXAS 1990
1:33.70
YEAR TEAM TIME
1:30.23
:23.34 3) JORGENSEN, JANEL
:22.66 4) THOMPSON, JENNY
1:31.20
SR :23.04 3) BEDFORD, B.J. SO
SO :22.79 4) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO
1:31.90
SR 222.53 3) CAROLIN, CHRISTY SO
FR :22.67 4) SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE
1:32.20
SO 222.70 3) BOOTH, LAURA FR
JR :23.21 4) KERR, JANE SR
1:32.91
SO :23.79 3) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR
SR :22.81 4) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR
1:33.24
JR $23.53 3) PORTER, STACEY SR
SR $23.91 4) JENSEN, GITTA FR
1:33.54
FR $22.95 3) KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO
JR :23.38 4) LeBLANC, BROOKE FR
1:33.58
SO $23.78 3) MORRISON, ANDREA FR
SO :23.33 4) NILSSON, ANNIKA e}
1:33.74
JR $23.62 3) SMITH, PAM FR
SR :23.20 4) THAMES, TRINA JR
1:33.83
SO :23.66 3) LUSTY, RHODA SO
JR $23.21 4) McROBERTS, HEATHER SR

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

:22.55
:21.68

$23.02
$22.35

t23.42
:23.28

:22.84
:23.45

$22.87
:23.44

$23.28
$22.52

223.26
:23.95

$23.32
:23.15

:24.00
$22.92

$23.44
:23.52



°

EVENT:

)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

1 WOMEN'’S

1 4 TENNESSEE
1) JAMES, RAQUEL
2) BYRNE, CATHERINE

2 4 ARIZONA STATE
1) HENDRICKS, HEIDI
2) LUNDIN, THERESE

3 5 CALIFORNIA
1) REAGAN, HEATHER
2) CANTWELL, ALICE

1 5 MICHIGAN
1) LOVE, JENNIFER
2) SWIX, MICHELLE

1 6 NORTH CAROLINA

1) HART, ANN
2) HUBER, JENNY

2 6 YALE
1) GREER, JENNIFER
2) METCALF, LEIGH

2 5 NORTHWESTERN
1) VITCENDA, LAURA
2) LLOYD, KIM

2 7 SOUTHERN CAL.
1) BARTELL, ELIN
2) WHITE, SHERI

3 6 PENN STATE
1) RUDY, DENICA
2) DUTTERA, SARAH

3 PURDUE
1) FAERBER, GINGER
2) REYNOLDS, HEIDI

SWIM OFF YALE

1) METCALF, LEIGH
2) GREINEDER, BRITT

SWIM OFF NORTHWESTERN

1) VITCENDA, LAURA
2) LLOYD, KIM

200

YARDS

JR
SR

SR
SR

SR
SO

SR
SR

FR
JR

SR
JR

SR
e}

JR
JR

FR
FR

JR
FR

SR
SO

FREESTYLE RELAY

$23.86
:22.96

:23.88
:23.26

$23.97
$23.32

¢23.75
$23.72

:24.17
$23.57

$23.35
$23.13

:23.86
$23.45

$23.89
:23.85

:24.13
e23.95

:24.34
:24.15

$23.26
t24.11

:24.28
:23.36

1:33.87
WENTZEL, ANDREA
McGRATH, JENNY

1:33.93
TOFT, HEIDI
ANDERSSON, MARIA

1:34.11
SCOTT, SHARON
SUMMERS, LISA

1:34.36
HOOIVELD, LARA
SILVESTER, KIRSTEN

1:34.54
RAMSEY, LESLIE
DOUSE, MELISSA

1:34.66 JD
CLAGUE, KRISTIN
GREINEDER, BRITT

1:34.58 JD
WICKE, CHRISTY
HAISLET, CHANDRA

1:34.70
RAY, HEATHER
FRIDLY, DIANA

1:34.88
ROURKE, CHRISTY
McDERMID, HELEN

DISQUAL
FRITSCH, KIMBERLY
REBERGER, DIANE

1:33.63
CLAGUE, KRISTIN
GREER, JENNIFER

1:34.82
WICKE, CHRISTY
HAISLET, CHANDRA

(CONTINUED)

SR :23.61
223.44

FR $23.43
SO $23.36
JR $23.83
JR $22.99
FR $23.22
JR $23.67
FR $24.19
SR t22.61
SR 224.00
FR 24.18
FR $23.51
SR $23.76
SO $23.36
SO $23.60
SR :23.84
JR $22.96
:25.85
DISQUAL

SR ©23.68
SR :22.58
FR $23.02
SR :24.16



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN,

March 19, 1992

EVENT : 2 WOMEN'’S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE
US OPEN RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS
NCAA MEET RECORD 4:34.39 JANET EVANS
POOL RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 4:50.53

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) HANSEN, ERIKA JR TEXAS

:54.32 :55.95 :56.33 :56.39
2) SMITH, TOBIE FR TEXAS

:54.87 ¢t56.19 :56.41 :56.24
3) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS

t53.53 :56.38 :56.70 :57.12
4) ARRIS, KATY SR TEXAS

:54.72 ¢57.17 t57.08 ¢£57.19
5) KRAEMER, KAREN STANFORD

:54.87 ¢57.17 t57.79 ¢:58.08
6) ARNOULD, ISABELLE SR SOUTHERN METHOD.

t55.32 ¢57.17 :57.84 :58.17
7) RUSSELL, PAULETTE JR CLEMSON

:54.77 :57.78 :58.23 :59.18
8) NORBERG, NATALIE FR UCLA

:54.21 ¢57.21 :58.95 ¢59.79

CONSOLATION FINAL

9) MARCOUX, SIONAINN STANFORD
:55.07 :57.15 :58.97 :58.61
10) CREIGHTON, KATHERINESR MICHIGAN
t57.08 :58.58 :57.83 :58.22
11) WARD, AMY FR ARIZONA
:55.29 :58.09 ¢58.72 :59.78
12) SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH FR ARIZONA
:56.19 :58.22 :58.63 :t59.16
13) MAGILL, MOLLY JR FLORIDA
:56.02 :58.42 :58.55 :59.04
14) HUTCHISON, JENNIFER FR SOUTHERN CAL.
:55.49 ¢57.90 :58.77 t59.63
15) WILLIAMS, MEAGHAN FR TEXAS
:56.86 :58.37 :58.88 :59.12

15) WELCH, KATIE SR CALIFORNIA
:57.35 :59.11 :58.67 :59.18

TEXAS

STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD

TRIALS

¢:57.06

4:46.45

:58.05

4:47.67

:58.84

4:49.91

:58.72

4:50.24

:58.38

4:51.26

¢57.77

4:52.45

$57.90

4:52.22

:57.97

4:50.32

:58.28

4:50.67

:58.94

4:51.19

:58.88

4:51.30

:57.80

1990
1990
1990

FINAL

4:37.73
4:39.13
4:39.42
4:42.68
4:44.97
4:46.55
4:48.80

4:48.88

4:48.18
4:49.48
4:49.78
4:50.17
4:50.31
4:50.73
4:52.11
4:52.11



. N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN'’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992

EVENT : 2 WOMEN'’S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE
US OPEN RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS STANFORD
MEET RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS STANFORD
POOL RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS STANFORD
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 4:50.53
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 4 1 HANSEN, ERIKA JR TEXAS 4:40.97
t54.56 :56.62 :56.76 t56.57 :56.46
2) 2 1 SMITH, TOBIE FR TEXAS 4:42.83
:54.84 :56.98 :56.76 c57.47 :56.78
3) 3 1 HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS 4:43.94
:53.90 :56.74 c57.37 :57.80 :58.13
4) 4 2 ARRIS, KATY SR TEXAS 4:44.21
:54.69 c57.03 :56.98 :57.24 258.27
5) 2 2 KRAEMER, KAREN STANFORD 4:44 .67
t55.04 e57.93 :57.05 e57.97 :56.68
6) 3 2 ARNOULD, ISABELLE SR SOUTHERN METHOD. 4:46.45
:54.59 :57.10 :57.55 :58.27 :58.94
7) 4 3 RUSSELL, PAULETTE JR CLEMSON 4:47.67
:54.98 c56.99 t57.59 :58.84 t59.27
8) 3 3 NORBERG, NATALIE FR UCLA 4:49.91
:55.26 :57.90 :58.64 :59.61 :58.50
9) 4 4 MARCOUX, SIONAINN STANFORD 4:50.24
t55.37 c57.99 :59.19 :59.76 e57.93
10) 4 5 MAGILL, MOLLY JR FLORIDA 4:50.32
t55.93 :58.16 :58.56 $59.21 :58.46
11) 3 4 HUTCHISON, JENNIFER FR SOUTHERN CAL. 4:50.67
c54.58 :58.01 :58.92 :59.64 c59.52
12) 4 6 WILLIAMS, MEAGHAN FR TEXAS 4:51.19
:55.53 :57.67 :59.00 :59.85 :59.14
13) 2 3 CREIGHTON, KATHERINESR MICHIGAN 4:51.26
:55.76 :58.19 :58.78 :59.28 :59.25
14) 1 1 WELCH, KATIE SR CALIFORNIA 4:51.30
:55.85 :58.45 :58.90 $59.48 :58.62
15) 1 2 SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH FR ARIZONA 4:52.22
:54.62 :57.90 :59.22 1:00.44 1:00.04
16) 2 4 WARD, AMY FR ARIZONA 4:52.45
:55.14 :58.27 :59.46 1:00.24 :59.34
17) 3 5 WALKER, LORI FR UCLA 4:52.99
t55.67 :58.55 :59.12 :59.66 :59.99
18) 3 6 NIMTZ, SONYA FR CALIFORNIA 4:53.56
:55:81 :58.14 ¢59.26 1:00.25 1:00.10
19) 2 5 SILVESTER, KIRSTEN JR MICHIGAN 4:53.99
:55.99 :58.24 ¢59.21 1:00.04 1:00.51

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1990
1990
1990



EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)

SN W e P W N

0 N 00 N w N o0 N

WOMEN'’S 500 YARDS FREESTYLE
RICHARDSON, MICHELE SR CLEMSON

¢55.89 :58.52 ¢59.20 1:00.39 1:00.
BUTCHER, MICHELLE JR NEBRASKA

:56.07 :59.07 ¢59.75 1:00.37 :59.
GIBBONS, HEATHER SO HARVARD

:56.29 :59.20 ¢59.73 1:00.34 :59.
McHARDY, TRISH SO NORTH CAROLINA
:55.88 :58.40 t59.43 1:00.49 1l:01.
CLODFELTER, KRISTIN SO TEXAS

:56.11 :58.60 $59.72 1:00.92 1:00.
WENTZEL, ANDREA SR TENNESSEE

¢55.20 :58.55 $59.76 1:01.01 1:02.
SO NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
:56.08 :58.95 1:00.09 1:01.45 1:01.

MROZIAK, JULIE

4:54.20
20
4:54.41
15
4:55.19
63
4:55.25
05
4:56.32
97
4:56.67
15
4:57.92
35

(CONTINUED)



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992

EVENT : 3 WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
US OPEN RECORD: 1:57.02 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 1991
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:57.02 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 1991
POOL RECORD: 1:58.17 JANEL JORGENSEN STANFORD 1990
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:03.31
FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) SANDERS, SUMMER STANFORD 1:56.82 1:55.54 **

:25.08 :29.51 $33.11 t27.84
** US OPEN RECORD:

NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:

2) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO FLORIDA 1:58.08 1:57.55
t26.10 $29.94 $34.35 :27.16

3) JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD 1:58.99 1:58.35
:25.43 :29.30 :36.02 :27.60

4) BLANCHARD, MARY E. STANFORD 1:59.90 1:58.92
$26.22 $29.42 ¢35.02 $28.26

5) TIERNEY, DORSEY SR TEXAS 1:58.67 1:59.12
$26.33 $30.72 $33.90 $28.17

6) LOVELESS, LEA STANFORD 1:58.78 1:59.17
:26.25 :28.05 :36.54 $28.33

7) SUMMERS, LISA JR CALIFORNIA 2:01.05 2:00.56
:26.66 $30.52 :35.68 227.70

8) GEHRS, MINDY JR MICHIGAN 2:00.12 2:00.85
:26.49 $30.39 ¢35.88 :28.09

CONSOLATION FINAL

9) KERR, JANE SR FLORIDA 2:01.52 2:00.89
$26.90 230,91 $36.11 $26.97

10) MORROW, LYDIA JR TEXAS 2:01.33 2:01.26
$26.93 $32.24 $33.10 $28.99

11) SHAW, AMY JR TEXAS 2:02.92 2:01.69
:27.46 :30.84 ©34.83 :28.56

12) BOOTH, LAURA FR FLORIDA 2:01.59 2:01.73
$26.72 :30.76 $36.20 :28.05

13) STINSON, KRISTINA JR TEXAS 2:02.15 2:02.56
:26.56 $29.69 $38.02 ©28.29

14) TOTON, JENNIFER STANFORD 2:02.73 2:02.82
227.25 :30.47 :35.88 $29.22

15) GANDRUD, LAURA STANFORD 2:02.65 2:03.45
:27.91 $30.57 :35.81 $29.16

16) TRIMBLE, DEDE STANFORD 2:02.27 2:03.82

:27.62 :29.24 $37.75 $29.21



EVENT

US OPEN RECORD:
MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

TRIALS

RANK HT

1)

%% US

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)

5

4

3
3
5
3
4
4
4
3
5
2
2
2
3
1
2
1

N.C.A.A.

WOMEN’S SWIMMING
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS
March 19, 1992

3 WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS

1:57.02 SUMMER SANDERS
1:57.02 SUMMER SANDERS
1:58.17 JANEL JORGENSEN

2:03.31

PL NAME YEAR TEAM
1 SANDERS, SUMMER STANFORD
:25.01 $29.83 ¢33.55 $28.43

OPEN RECORD:

1

NOR W R WD WD NN

w

(ST

MEET RECORD:
HAISLETT, NICOLE SO FLORIDA

$26.13 $30.12 $34.34 $27.49
TIERNEY, DORSEY SR TEXAS
$26.40 $30.47 $33.76 :28.04
LOVELESS, LEA STANFORD
$26.32 $28.00 :35.94 $28.52
JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD
:25.69 $29.46 :36.24 $27.60
BLANCHARD, MARY E. STANFORD
$26.13 $29.82 :34.76 $29.19
GEHRS, MINDY JR MICHIGAN
$26.54 $30.53 ¢35.12 $27.93
SUMMERS, LISA JR CALIFORNIA
$26.70 :30.88 :35.48 $27.99
MORROW, LYDIA JR TEXAS
$26.77 $31.90 $33.37 $29.29
KERR, JANE SR FLORIDA
:26.88 $31.04 $36.17 $27.43
BOOTH, LAURA FR FLORIDA
$26.60 $31.20 :35.66 $28.13
STINSON, KRISTINA JR TEXAS
:26.74 $29.67 $37.50 :28.24
TRIMBLE, DEDE STANFORD
$27.98 $28.95 :36.47 $28.87
GANDRUD, LAURA STANFORD
$27.80 $30.45 :35.60 :28.80
TOTON, JENNIFER STANFORD
:27.45 :30.48 :35.51 $29.29
SHAW, AMY JR TEXAS
$26.70 :30.44 $36.20 $29.58
ROGERS, LARA JR TEXAS
:28.00 $30.24 :35.56 $29.19
WILLIAMS, TANYA JR NOTRE DAME
:26.99 $30.35 $36.22 $29.50

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

DIVISION I
and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
at AUSTIN,

TEXAS

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD

TIME

1:56.82 **
POOL RECORD:

1:58.08
1:58.67
1:58.78
1:58.99
1:59.90
2:00.12
2:01.05
2:01.33
2:01.52
2:01.59
2:02.15
2:02.27
2:02.65
2:02.73
2:02.92
2:02.99
2:03.06

1991
1991
1990



EVENT:

20)
21)
33
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)

T 1 ¢ S e

w

[ S B ) B S N S B S I I S I N )

0 N N 600 N o0 v N o0 s o W

w

> 00 00 ™

WOMEN'’S 200
CORDSEN, KRISTA
:26.82 $31.87
RAY, HEATHER
226.71 $30.21
VITCENDA, LAURA
:26.93 :30.42
BURGESS, KAREN
e27.41 230.38

ALLEN, KATHY-LYN

:26.69 $31.41

HUMPHREY, ALECIA

$26.97 $30.17
HAM, MICHELLE
:26.92 :31.15
RICCIO, RENEE
$26.71 $31.28
BUSICO, KRISTI
:27.42 $32.45
SZULC, CARRIE
227.79 :30.76

WRIEDE, STEPHANIE

:26.94 23333

HAISLET, CHANDRA

c27.69 $31.63
KASVIO, MARI
:27.44 :31.56
SETO, CARWAI
e27.67 :32.86
WERTH, LORI
227.64 £31.59
HUGH, ELIZABETH
227.59 c31.05
BELL, KATIE
:27.48 $32.35
WOOD, BRANDY
:28.67 :32.18

YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

SO KANSAS
¢35.85 :28.83

SO SOUTHERN CAL.
$37.52 $29.02

SR NORTHWESTERN
:37.84 :28.53

JR VIRGINIA
:36.98 $29.01

FR AUBURN
¢36.50 $29.53

FR MICHIGAN
$37.29 229.76

FR ARIZCNA
:36.45 :29.68

JR WEST VIRGINIA
$37.31 $29.08

SO TEXAS
$34.69 $30.12

FR NORTH CAROLINA
$37.31 $29.02

SR HARVARD
$35.79 $29.20

SR NORTHWESTERN
$36.39 $29.72

JR NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
$37.15 $29.49

FR PRINCETON
:34.96 $30.31

JR VIRGINIA
$37.34 $29.43

JR ARIZONA STATE
$38.22 :29.34

SO CALIFORNIA
:36.77 $30.01

FR FLORIDA
:37.51 :t29.76

2:03.37

2:03.46
2:03.72
2:03.78
2:04.13
2:04.19
2:04.20
2:04.38
2:04.68
2:04.88
2:05.26
2:05.43
2:05.64
2:05.80
2:06.00
2:06.20
2:06.61
2:08.12

(CONTINUED)



EVENT :

US OPEN RECORD:
NCAA MEET RECORD
POOL RECORD:

N.C.A.
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
at AUSTIN,

UNIVERSITY of

A. DIVISION I
TEXAS

March 19, 1992

4 WOMEN'’S 50

$21.92
$21.92
$21.92

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

NAME YEAR

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

THOMPSON, JENNY
AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR

BOCK, ALLISON FR
JENSEN, GITTA FR
VAN DYKEN, AMY FR
FISHER, ANDREA SO
COOPER, JULIE SR

GREER, JENNIFER SR

CONSOLATION FINAL

SCHMIDLKOFER, NANCY SR

DOUSE, MELISSA SR
KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR
HEISICK, LORI

METCALF, LEIGH JR
ALLERT, MISSY JR
THAMES, TRINA JR
STOUDT, KRISTIN SR

YARDS

$23.39

TEAM

STANFORD
ARIZONA

AUBURN

SOUTHERN METHOD.
ARIZONA

TEXAS

TEXAS

YALE

S. ILLINOIS
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTHERN METHOD.
STANFORD

YALE

ARKANSAS
MINNESOTA

UCLA

FREESTYLE

TEXAS

LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS
LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS
LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS

TRIALS

$22.27
$22.58
$22.93
$23.10
$23.12
$23.08
$23.07
:23.06

$23.29
:23.14
$23.21
$23.34
$23.16
$23.29
$23.29
$23.23

1990
1990
1990

FINAL

:22.14
:22.29
$22.89
:22.94
$t23.08
t23.10
:23.12
DISQUAL

:23.08
:23.16
:23.24
:23.34
:23.39
$23.41
:23.46
:23.46



EVENT :

US OPEN RECORD:
MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

TRIALS
RANK HT

=
w
N
WNRFRFWNRNDENWBEERRREALOUNLEWRERWAENWNDNDWD

g
£

VO IIJWOAOUIANOANRFPOOEREPPLWWNWNNNRRERE

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992
4 WOMEN'’S 50 YARDS FREESTYLE
$21.92 LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS
$21.92 LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS
$21.92 LEIGH ANN FETTER TEXAS
:23.39
NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
THOMPSON, JENNY STANFORD $22.27
AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR ARIZONA $22.58
BOCK, ALLISON FR AUBURN $22.93
GREER, JENNIFER SR YALE $23.06
COOPER, JULIE SR TEXAS $23.07
FISHER, ANDREA SO TEXAS $23.08
JENSEN, GITTA FR SOUTHERN METHOD. $23.10
VAN DYKEN, AMY FR ARIZONA $23.12
DOUSE, MELISSA SR NORTH CAROLINA $23.14
METCALF, LEIGH JR YALE :23.16
KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR SOUTHERN METHOD. :23.21
STOUDT, KRISTIN SR UCLA :23.23
ALLERT, MISSY JR ARKANSAS :23.29
SCHMIDLKOFER, NANCY SR S. ILLINOIS $23.29
THAMES, TRINA JR MINNESOTA $23.29
HEISICK, LORI STANFORD :23.34
EDWARDS, MARY STANFORD $23.35
McDERMID, HELEN JR PENN STATE $23.43
BYRNE, CATHERINE SR TENNESSEE :23.46
HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO OHIO STATE $23.49
OESTING, MEGAN FR UCLA :23.50
HERMAN, LAURA JR MINNESOTA :23.56
KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO AUBURN $23.62
STEMPER, VICKI JR FLORIDA $23.81
REAGAN, HEATHER SR CALIFORNIA $23.88
MORGAN, MELANIE JR FLORIDA :24.05
DOLAN, ELIZABETH SR CLEMSON :24.09
BOOTH, LAURA FR FLORIDA $24.11

1990
1990
1990



EVENT

:

oNONUTBEWN K

N.C.A.A.

DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY

: 5 WOMEN'S

NAME

SANTINI, CHERIL
KANE, KRISTIN
RICHETELLI, EILEEN
DALTON, ROBBI
CARTER, ROBIN
NELSON, LAURIE
WALLS, KRISTEN
CRIBARI, LISA

TASSI, APRIL
ZLOTNICK, NICOLE
GIRVAN, BETSY
CLARK, OLIVIA
RYAN, SUSIE
TAAFFE, SABINA
BERGMAN, VANESSA
KULLER, MELISA

CLEEVELY, HEATHER
KETOFF, KATY
CROWELL, KELLY
HILL, KELLI
MARSH, SARAH
JOHNSON, STACIA
SEIPEL, TERRI
GRAVISS, MELISSA
JENSEN, KRISTEN
RIZZUTO, LORI
SCHMIDT, AMY
BLAU, VALERIE
DETWEILLER, LORI
BAUER, BETH

of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992
1 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
SEMI
YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS
FR SOUTHERN METHOD. 379.25 191.85
SO INDIANA 402.75 200.85
STANFORD 390.20 181.50
SR MIAMI (FLORIDA) 380.30 179.30
FR TEXAS 382.80 180.00
SO MINNESOTA 391.90 188.10
JR UCLA 382.85 179.40
SR MICHIGAN 374.30 168.95
SR MARYLAND 373.10
SR PURDUE 372.90
JR MIAMI (FLORIDA) 370.15
FR HOUSTON 369.75
SO LOUISIANA STATE 369.00
JR ILLINOIS 367.40
SO BRIGHAM YOUNG 366.30
STANFORD 365.75
SR NORTH CAROLINA 364.25
SR IOWA 357.55
JR TEXAS CHRISTIAN 355.80
SR LOUISIANA STATE 355.00
SO SOUTHERN METHOD. 354.65
SR NAVY 353.80
SO TEXAS 353.15
SR CALIFORNIA 351.00
STANFORD 350.80
JR CINCINNATI 344.80
SR PENN STATE 343.85
JR BRIGHAM YOUNG 327.45
SR ARIZONA 318.75
SR PENNSYLVANIA 318.05

FINALS

426.40
421.85
417 .45
412.80
406.80
403.50
397.20
391.70



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN'’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992
EVENT : 6 WOMEN'’S 400 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 3:38.17 STANFORD 1987
NCAA MEET RECORD 3:38.17 STANFORD 1987
POOL RECORD: 3:38.49 FLORIDA 1988
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 3:46.68
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) STANFORD 3:39.64 3:35.64 *%
1) LOVELESS, LEA :52.79## 3) SANDERS, SUMMER :52.38
2) HEISICK, LORI 1:01.02 4) JORGENSEN, JANEL $49.45
*%* US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
## US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD: 100 BACKSTROKE
2) TEXAS 3:43.95 3:38.77
1) STINSON, KRISTINA JR :54.80 3) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO :52.99
2) MORROW, LYDIA JR 1:01.61 4) COOPER, JULIE SR 249.37
3) FLORIDA 3:42.71 3:40.29
1) MEINHAND, VERONICA SR :55.27 3) WALKER, LAURA JR :55.89
2) PRICE, SHANNON FR 1:01.14 4) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO :47.99
4) SOUTHERN METHOD. 3:42.74 3:41.19
1) KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR :56.66 3) RHODES, LISA FR :55.85
2) LIPSCOMB, SUSAN SR 1:00.55 4) JENSEN, GITTA FR :48.13
5) MICHIGAN 3:43.76 3:41.70
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR :54.95 3) GEHRS, MINDY JR :54.49
2) HOOIVELD, LARA FR 1:01.98 4) SILVESTER, KIRSTEN JR :50.28
6) AUBURN 3:40.97 3:41.77
1) PCHOLA, RACHEL FR :55.81 3) KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO :54.09
2) REYNOLDS, KERI FR 1:01.99 4) BOCK, ALLISON FR £49.88
7) UCLA 3:43.01 3:42.35
1) HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO :55.44 3) STOUDT, KRISTIN SR :53.74
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR 1:02.54 4) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR :50.63
8) NORTHWESTERN 3:44.11 3:46.16
1) LLOYD, KIM SO :56.19 3) DREESSEN, NICOLE FR $55.75
2) WICKE, CHRISTY FR 1:02.77 4) VITCENDA, LAURA SR $51.45
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) GEORGIA 3:45.92 3:44.91
1) LEITER, SONJA SO :56.12 3) WILSON, PAIGE JR $53.62
2) ADAMS, LAURA FR 1:05.23 4) WESTESON, PIA SO 249.94

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



EVENT:

10)
L)
2)

6 WOMEN’S 400 YARDS
ARIZONA STATE
AZEVEDO, ANA SO
HENDRICKS, HEIDI SR
SOUTHERN CAL.
FRIDLY, DIANA SO
SHRINER, TARA JR
OHIO STATE

LAMBSON, SUNNY JR
HEDMAN, KATIE FR
MINNESOTA

THAMES, TRINA JR
ZELLER, KRIS SO
PURDUE

FAERBER, GINGER SO
REYNOLDS, HEIDI JR
KANSAS

CARLSON, KRISTEN FR
CORDSEN, KRISTA SO
CALIFORNIA
WELCH, KATIE SR
BELL, KATIE SO

MEDLEY RELAY

:56.42
1:03.68

:56.43
1:02.85

¢57.58
1:03.26

:54.78
1:04.32

:57.12
1:05.26

:58.08
1:04.61

:58.21
1:05.57

(CONTINUED)
3:45.80 3:45.10
LUNDIN, THERESE SR :54.24
ANDERSSON, MARIA SO :50.76
3:45.59 3:45.38
BARNHARDT, ELIZABETH FR ¢55.60
BARTELL, ELIN JR ¢50.50
3:46.09 3:46.13
GOFF, STACIA SR :55.88
HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO :49.41
3:48.55 3:46.56
HERRMANN, UTA SR ¢56.11
HERMAN, LAURA JR ¢51.35
3:51.52 3:48.89
FRITSCH, KIMBERLY SO ¢55.28
REBERGER, DIANE JR :51.23
3:48.25 3:49.20
PRANGER, BARB SR ¢55.53
McROBERTS, HEATHER SR :50.98
3:52.53 3:51.75
NIMTZ, SONYA FR ¢56.69
MURPHY, JOYCE SO :51.28



N.C.A.A.

DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 19, 1992
EVENT : 6 WOMEN’S 400 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 3:38.17  STANFORD
MEET RECORD: 3:38.17  STANFORD
POOL RECORD: 3:38.49  FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 3:46.68
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 3 1 STANFORD 3:39.64
1) LOVELESS, LEA :53.35%%* 3) SANDERS, SUMMER
2) HEISICK, LORI 1:01.41 4) JORGENSEN, JANEL
*%*% AMERICAN RECORD: MEET RECORD: POOL RECORD: 100 BACKSTROKE
2) 2 1 AUBURN 3:40.97
1) PCHOLA, RACHEL FR  :55.83 3) KRUEGER, KRISTIE
2) REYNOLDS, KERI FR 1:01.50 4) BOCK, ALLISON
3) 1 1 FLORIDA 3:42.71
1) MEINHAND, VERONICA SR  :55.51 3) WALKER, LAURA
2) PRICE, SHANNON FR 1:00.68 4) STEMPER, VICKI
4) 2 2 SOUTHERN METHOD. 3:42.74
1) KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR :57.08 3) RHODES, LISA
2) LIPSCOMB, SUSAN SR 1:00.63 4) JENSEN, GITTA
5) 3 2 UCLA 3:43.01
1) HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO  :55.57 3) STOUDT, KRISTIN
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR 1:02.74 4) GIBBONS, JEANNE
6) 1 2 MICHIGAN 3:43.76
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR  :56.17 3) GEHRS, MINDY
2) HOOIVELD, LARA FR 1:01.50 4) LOVE, JENNIFER
7) 3 3 TEXAS 3:43.95
1) STINSON, KRISTINA JR  :54.40 3) BEDFORD, B.J.
2) BUSICO, KRISTI SO 1:02.23 4) WILSON, JODI
8) 3 4 NORTHWESTERN 3:44.11
1) LLOYD, KIM SO  :55.96 3) DREESSEN, NICOLE
2) WICKE, CHRISTY FR 1:02.19 4) VITCENDA, LAURA
9) 2 3 SOUTHERN CAL. 3:45.59
1) FRIDLY, DIANA SO  :56.47 3) BARNHARDT,ELIZABETH
2) SHRINER, TARA JR 1:02.57 4) BARTELL, ELIN
10) 3 5 ARIZONA STATE 3:45.80
1) AZEVEDO, ANA SO :56.23 3) LUNDIN, THERESE
2) HENDRICKS, HEIDI SR 1:04.62 4) ANDERSSON, MARIA

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1987
1987
1988

SO
FR

JR
JR

FR
FR

SR
JR

JR
SR

SO
JR

FR
SR

FR
JR

SR
SO

$53.37
t51.51

:54.04
:49.60

:55.94
:50.58

:56.19
:48.84

¢53.50
¢51.20

:54.84
¢51.25

¢55.72
¢:51.60

¢t55.60
:50.36

:55.83
:50.72

¢53.92
:51.03



EVENT:

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

1
1)
2)

6 WOMEN’S 400
3 GEORGIA

LEITER, SONJA

ADAMS, LAURA

4 OHIO STATE
LAMBSON, SUNNY
HEDMAN, KATIE

4 KANSAS
CARLSON, KRISTEN
CORDSEN, KRISTA

5 MINNESOTA
THAMES, TRINA
ZELLER, KRIS

6 PURDUE
FAERBER, GINGER
REYNOLDS, HEIDI

5 CALIFORNIA
WELCH, KATIE
BELL, KATIE

6 CLEMSON
DOLAN, ELIZABETH
RUSSELL, PAULETTE

YALE
GREINEDER, BRITT
GREER, JENNIFER

ARIZONA
WELCH, HEATHER
KING, KELLI

YARDS

SO
FR

JR
FR

FR
SO

JR
SO

SO
JR

SR
SO

SR
JR

FR
SR

FR
SR

MEDLEY RELAY (CONTINUED)

3:45.92

¢56.12 3) WILSON, PAIGE JR :54.77

1:04.95 4) WESTESON, PIA SO :50.08
3:46.09

:57.56 3) GOFF, STACIA SR :56.25

1:02.57 4) HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO :49.71
3:48.25

¢:57.83 3) PRANGER, BARB SR :54.90

1:04.52 4) McROBERTS, HEATHER SR ¢51.00
3:48.55

:54.60 3) RUDSER, ANDREA SO :57.30

1:05.32 4) HERMAN, LAURA JR $51.33
3:51.52

:57.13 3) KRITSCH, KIMBERLY SO :56.07

1:06.34 4) REBERGER, DIANE JR :51.98
3:52.53

:58.35 3) NIMTZ, SONYA FR ¢t57.22

1:05.67 4) MURPHY, JOYCE SO ¢51.29
3:52.79

:56.27 3) RICHARDSON, MICHELE SR :57.63

1:05.75 4) YAROSZEWSKI, LARA FR ¢t53.14
DISQUAL

:00.00 3) METCALF, LEIGH JR :00.00

:00.00 4) CLAGUE, KRISTIN SR DISQUAL
DISQUAL

:55.60 3) AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR ¢52.32

1:01.19 4) VAN DYKEN, AMY FR DISQUAL
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SCORING AFTER DAY
ALL EVENTS

1)  STANFORD

2)  TEXAS

3)  FLORIDA

4)  ARIZONA

5)  SOUTHERN METHOD.

6) UCLA

7)  MICHIGAN

8)  AUBURN

9)  GEORGIA

10) MINNESOTA

11) CALIFORNIA

12)  NORTHWESTERN

13)  ARIZONA STATE

13) MIAMI (FLORIDA)

15)  KANSAS

16) SOUTHERN CAL.

17) OHIO STATE

18)  INDIANA

19) TENNESSEE

NORTH CAROLINA

§§§§§§§

800 F.R.

473.5
444.5
212.5
212.0
200.0
151.5
132.0
121.0
95.0
94.5
76.5
50.0
47.0
47.0
38.0
37.0
35.0
33.0
31.0
28.0
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21)  CLEMSON

22) PENN STATE
22)  PURDUE

22)  MARYLAND

25)  AMERICAN

25)  BRIGHAM YOUNG
27)  CINCINNATI
28)  VIRGINIA

29)  YALE

30) VILLANOVA

30) S. ILLINOIS
30) LOUISIANA STATE
33)  WEST VIRGINIA
34)  HARVARD

35)  HOUSTON

36) IOWA

37)  ILLINOIS

37)  PRINCETON

37)  ARKANSAS
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N.

WOMEN’S SWIMMING

C.A.A. DIVISION I

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992
EVENT : 7 WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS MEDLEY RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 1:39.88 TEXAS 19
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:39.88 TEXAS 19
POOL RECORD: 1:40.05 FLORIDA 19
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:44.48
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) STANFORD 1:39.79
1) LOVELESS, LEA :24.67 3) SANDERS, SUMMER
2) HEISICK, LORI :28.22 4) THOMPSON, JENNY
*% US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) ARIZONA 1:41.09
1) WELCH, HEATHER FR :25.59 3) AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR
2) KING, KELLI SR :28.06 4) VAN DYKEN, AMY FR
3) TEXAS 1:42.62
1) STINSON, KRISTINA JR :25.75 3) BEDFORD, B.J. SO
2) MORROW, LYDIA JR :28.29 4) COOPER, JULIE SR
4) AUBURN 1:42.04
1) PCHOLA, RACHEL FR :26.71 3) KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO
2) REYNOLDS, KERI FR :28.22 4) BOCK, ALLISON FR
5) UCLA 1:42.82
1) HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO :26.14 3) STOUDT, KRISTIN SR
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR :28.51 4) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR
6) MICHIGAN 1:42.78
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR :26.21 3) GEHRS, MINDY JR
2) HOOIVELD, LARA FR :27.99 4) LOVE, JENNIFER SR
7) FLORIDA 1:41.73
1) MEINHAND, VERONICA SR :26.14 3) KERR, JANE SR
2) PRICE, SHANNON FR :28.10 4) BOOTH, LAURA FR
8) MINNESOTA 1:43.23
1) THAMES, TRINA JR :25.84 3) HERRMANN, UTA SR
2) ZELLER, KRIS SO :29.49 4) HERMAN, LAURA JR
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) GEORGIA 1:44.75
1) PHILBECK, TANYA SR :26.45 3) WILSON, PAIGE JR
2) ADAMS, LAURA FR :29.81 4) NILSSON, ANNIKA SO

( CONTINU

ED ON NEXT PAGE )

87
87
90

FINAL

1:38.68 **
<24.19
$21.60

1:38.97
$23.14
$22.18

1:40.93
t24.43
$22.46

1:41.80
$24.22
$22.65

1:41.99
$24.06
$23.28

1:42.35
$25.27
:22.88

1:42.50
:25.74
:22.52

1:43.20
$25.25
$22.62

1:44.14
:24.88
$23.00



¢

EVENT:

7 WOMEN'’S

NORTHWESTERN
LLOYD, KIM
WICKE, CHRISTY

KANSAS
CARLSON, KRISTEN
CORDSEN, KRISTA

SOUTHERN CAL.
WHITE, SHERI
SHRINER, TARA

SOUTHERN METHOD.
KINSLEY, DEBBIE
JOHNSON, KELLY

ARIZONA STATE
AZEVEDO, ANA
HENDRICKS, HEIDI

CALIFORNIA
CANTWELL, ALICE
SUMMERS, LISA

YALE
GREINEDER, BRITT
GREER, JENNIFER

200

YARDS

SO
FR

FR
SC

JR
JR

JR
JR

SO
SR

SO
JR

FR
SR

MEDLEY RELAY

:26.35
229.50

:27.55
:28.91

:26.69
$29.29

$27.43
$28.87

:26.89
$29.89

227.97
$29.03

:27.96
$29.20

3)
4)

(CONTINUED)

1:44.06 1:44.56
HAISLET, CHANDRA SR :25.44
VITCENDA, LAURA SR $23.27

1:43.99 1:44.57
PRANGER, BARB SR :24.79
BRAINARD, AIMEE JR $23.32

1:44.75 1:44.86
RAY, HEATHER SO :25.41
BARTELL, ELIN JR $23.47

1:44.40 1:44.94
RHODES, LISA FR $25.48
PORTER, STACEY SR :23.16

1:45.07 1:45.19
LUNDIN, THERESE SR $25.02
TOFT, HEIDI FR $23.39

1:45.66 1:46.25
REAGAN, HEATHER SR :25.81
SCOTT, SHARON JR $23.44

1:45.65 DISQUAL
METCALF, LEIGH JR :24.70

CLAGUE, KRISTIN

SR DISQUAL



N.C.A.A.
WOMEN’S SWIMMING

UNIVERSITY of

DIVISION I
and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS

YARDS MEDLEY RELAY

3)
4)

3)
4)

TIME

1:39.79 **
SANDERS, SUMMER
THOMPSON, JENNY

1:41.09
AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C.
VAN DYKEN, AMY

1:41.73
KERR, JANE
BOOTH, LAURA

1:42.04
KRUEGER, KRISTIE
BOCK, ALLISON

1:42.62
COOPER, JULIE
FISHER, ANDREA

1:42.78
GEHRS, MINDY
LOVE, JENNIFER

1:42.82
STOUDT, KRISTIN
VOGT, JULIE

1:43.23
HERRMANN, UTA
HERMAN, LAURA

1:43.99
PRANGER, BARB
BRAINARD, AIMEE

1:44.06
HAISLET, CHANDRA

March 20, 1992
EVENT : 7 WOMEN'’S 200
US OPEN RECORD: 1:39.88 TEXAS
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:39.88 TEXAS
POOL RECORD: 1:40.05 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:44.48
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM
1) 3 1 STANFORD
1) LOVELESS, LEA $24.98
2) HEISICK, LORI :28.26
** US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) 2 1 ARIZONA
1) WELCH, HEATHER FR :25.78
2) KING, KELLI SR :28.86
3) 2 2 FLORIDA
1) MEINHAND, VERONICA SR :26.14
2) PRICE, SHANNON FR :27.59
4) 1l 1 AUBURN
1) PCHOLA, RACHEL FR :26.85
2) REYNOLDS, KERI FR $28.41
5) 3 2 TEXAS
1) STINSON, KRISTINA JR :26.03
2) MORROW, LYDIA JR :28.83
6) 3 3 MICHIGAN
1) HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR :26.47
2) HOOIVELD, LARA FR $28.10
7) 1 2 UCLA
1) HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO $26.67
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR :28.76
8) 3 4 MINNESOTA
1) THAMES, TRINA JR :25.98
2) ZELLER, KRIS so $29.32
9) 3 5 KANSAS
1) CARLSON, KRISTEN FR :27.56
2) CORDSEN, KRISTA SO :28.64
10) 1 3 NORTHWESTERN
1) LLOYD, KIM SO :26.43
2) WICKE, CHRISTY FR $28.91

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

VITCENDA, LAURA

1987
1987
1990

SR
FR

SR
FR

SO
FR

SR
SO

JR
SR

SR
SO

SR
JR

SR
JR

SR
SR

:24.36
22.19

t23.65
:22.80

:25.53
22.47

:24.23
t22.55

24.85
$22.91

:25.20
:23.01

$24.20
$23.19

:25.16
222.77

c24.70
$23.09

:25.42
$23.30



v

EVENT:

)

12)

12)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

7 WOMEN'’S 200

3 SOUTHERN METHOD.

KINSLEY, DEBBIE
LIPSCOMB, SUSAN

4 SOUTHERN CAL.
WHITE, SHERI
SHRINER, TARA

4 GEORGIA
PHILBECK, TANYA
ADAMS, LAURA

4 ARIZONA STATE
AZEVEDO, ANA
HENDRICKS, HEIDI

6 YALE
GREINEDER, BRITT
GREER, JENNIFER

5 CALIFORNIA
CANTWELL, ALICE
SUMMERS, LISA

6 TENNESSEE
BYRNE, CATHERINE
McGRATH, JENNY

6 ALABAMA
HUCAL, KYM
RHODES, KATHERINE

7 PURDUE
FAERBER, GINGER
REYNOLDS, HEIDI

7 CLEMSON
DOLAN, ELIZABETH
RUSSELL, PAULETTE

YARDS

JR
SR

JR
JR

SR
FR

SO
SR

FR
SR

SO
JR

SR

SR
FR

SO
JR

SR
JR

MEDLEY RELAY

:27.10
:28.16

:26.38
$29.63

$26.70
$30.20

$27.03
$29.45

227.99
:28.74

227.83
$28.91

$25.90
$30.27

:27.46
:29.84

:26.84
$30.93

:26.74
$30.31

3)
4)

3)
4)

1:44.40
RHODES, LISA
PORTER, STACEY

1:44.75
RAY, HEATHER
BARTELL, ELIN

1:44.75
WILSON, PAIGE
NILSSON, ANNIKA

1:45.07
LUNDIN, THERESE
ANDERSSON, MARIA

1:45.65
METCALF, LEIGH
CLAGUE, KRISTIN

1:45.66
REAGAN, HEATHER
SCOTT, SHARON

1:45.82
WENTZEL, ANDREA
JAMES, RAQUEL

1:45.87
SEWELL, GEORGIA
LAKE, JoDEE

1:47.79
FRITSCH, KIMBERLY
REBERGER, DIANE

1:48.88

RICHARDSON, MICHELE

YAROSZEWSKI, LARA

FR
SR

SO
JR

JR
SO

SR
SO

JR
SR

SR
JR

SR
JR

SO
SO

SO
JR

SR
FR

(CONTINUED)

$26.10
:23.04

225.28
c23.46

224.70
$23.15

¢25.15
$23.44

$24.91
$24.01

:25.53
$23.39

$26.20
$23.45

:25.33
$23.24

:25.74
$24.28

:26.74
$25.09



EVENT :

US OPEN RECORD:
NCAA MEET RECORD
POOL RECORD:

N.C.A.A.
WOMEN’S SWIMMING

UNIVERSITY

8 WOMEN'’S 400

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

4:04.63
4:05.19
4:07.59

March 20, 1992

DIVISION I
and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
of TEXAS at AUSTIN,

TEXAS

YARDS INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

TRACY CAULKINS

SUMMERS SANDERS

JANET EVANS
4:21.93

YEAR TEAM

NASHVILLE AQUAT.
STANFORD
STANFORD

TRIALS

4:13.49

4:16.05

4:13.48

4:16.88

4:17.90

4:19.54

4:19.21

4:17.87

4:20.48

4:20.88

4:19.90

4:22.25

1) SANDERS, SUMMER STANFORD
:25.99 228.88 t31.67 :30.85
$33.63 ¢33.90 29.10 :28.26
** US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) HANSEN, ERIKA JR TEXAS
227.22 :30.04 $31.32 :30.64
237.14 :37.76 :28.57 :27.91
3) THAYER, KENDRA STANFORD
c27.38 $30.53 $31.99 $31.59
:35.18 :35.55 $30.47 :29.75
4) GEHRS, MINDY JR MICHIGAN
227.35 t30.60 $33.31 t31.55
:36.57 236.92 $29.29 :28.80
5) SHAW, AMY JR TEXAS
:27.88 :31.56 $32.47 :32.14
:35.98 ©36.93 :30.14 :29.98
6) SZULC, CARRIE FR NORTH CAROLINA
:28.20 $31.17 $32.52 t32.55
¢37.35 :38.29 :29.54 :28.87
7) WERTH, LORI JR VIRGINIA
:28.50 :31.56 $33.01 $32.15
$37.42 :37.78 :29.60 :29.10
8) COMANOR, KATHERINE STANFORD
:28.44 $31.23 232.55 $31.30
©38.85 :38.98 230.46 :28.50
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) GANDRUD, LAURA STANFORD
$28.94 $32.15 $33.00 $32.21
:36.25 :36.58 $30.00 :29.56
10) NIMTZ, SONYA FR CALIFORNIA
:28.25 $31.17 $33.75 $32.94
237.28 t37.55 c29.70 :28.64
11) DUNCAN, STACIE SR HARVARD
:28.20 $31.08 :33.74 $32.73
©38.30 :37.66 229.75 $28.41
12) ALLEN, KATHY-LYN FR AUBURN
:27.88 ©31.32 ©33.37 :33.04
t37.14 t37.75 $30.62 :29.06

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1981
1991
1990

FINAL

4:02.28 **

4:10.60
4:12.44
4:14.39
4:17.08
4:18.49
4:19.12

4:20.31

4:18.69
4:19.28
4:19.87

4:20.18



o

EVENT:
.3)

14)

15)

16)

8 WOMEN'’S 400
WOOD, BRANDY

:28.84 ¢$32.45
$37.51 $37.57
WELCH, KATIE
$29.00 $32.18
$38.03 :38.56
ROGERS, LARA
:28.64 $32.21
$37.22 :37.79
RUSSELL, PAULETTE
:28.22 :31.44
$37.82 $38.62

YARDS
FR FLORIDA
$32.92 ¢32.14
¢30.26 :28.87
SR CALIFORNIA
:32.80 $31.89
:29.74 :28.62
JR TEXAS
¢33.16 $32.26
:30.28 $29.72
JR CLEMSON
$33.18 $33.58
$30.50 $29.61

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

4:21.55

4:21.91

4:20.87

4:20.61

(CONTINUED)
4:20.56

4:20.82

4:21.28

4:22.97



EVENT :

WOMEN’S SWIMMING

N.C.A.A.

UNIVERSITY

8 WOMEN'’S

US OPEN RECORD:
NCAA MEET RECORD
POOL RECORD:
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

TRIALS
RANK HT
1) 2
2) 4
3) 3
4) 4
5) 3
6) 2
7) 4
8) 3
9) 3
10) 3
11) 4
12) 1
13) 2

PL NAME
1 THAYER, KENDRA
:27.16 $30.41
$35.02 235.97
1 SANDERS, SUMMER
226.82 229.73
:36.11 $35.93
1l HANSEN, ERIKA
:28.14 $30.73
©38.14 237.87
2 GEHRS, MINDY
c27.78 :31.24
$36.82 :36.75
2 COMANOR, KATHERINE
:28.46 :31.09
:38.55 :38.58
2 SHAW, AMY
:28.59 t31.60
:36.18 ©36.84
3 WERTH, LORI
:28.29 $31.53
237.64 :37.81
3 SZULC, CARRIE
:28.52 t31.54
:37.86 :38.10
4 DUNCAN, STACIE
:28.06 ©30.95
©38.34 t37.92
5 GANDRUD, LAURA
:29.27 ©33.07
236.43 ©36.60
4 RUSSELL, PAULETTE
:28.54 :31.68
$37.30 :37.85
1 ROGERS, LARA
:28.86 $31.97
237.83 237.72
3 NIMTZ, SONYA
:28.06 $31.55
$37.31 237.72

4:04.63
4:05.19
4:07.59

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

400

of TEXAS
March

YARDS
TRACY CAULKINS

SUMMERS SANDERS
JANET EVANS
4:21.93
YEAR TEAM
STANFORD
232.05 t31.76
c30.79 $30.32
STANFORD
$33.01 c32.06
:30.56 $29.27
JR TEXAS
:32.00 $30.90
$29.79 228.48
JR MICHIGAN
:33.74 $32.07
229.65 :28.83
STANFORD
$32.05 $31.18
$29.94 :28.02
JR TEXAS
232.60 $32.39
:30.11 $29.59
JR VIRGINIA
232.70 $32.25
:29.64 $29.35
FR NORTH CAROLINA
:32.55 ©31.79
:29.71 229.47
SR HARVARD
233.57 e32.75
:29.64 228.67
STANFORD
233.07 :32.04
230.41 :29.59
JR CLEMSON
$33.17 232.87
230.15 :29.05
JR TEXAS
232.76 $32.03
:30.16 :29.54
FR CALIFORNIA
234.34 233.45
229.72 :28.73

DIVISION I _
and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
at AUSTIN,
20, 1992

TEXAS

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

NASHVILLE AQUAT.
STANFORD
STANFORD

TIME
4:13.48

4:13.49

4:16.05

4:16.88

4:17.87

4:17.90

4:19.21

4:19.54

4:19.90

4:20.48

4:20.61

4:20.87

4:20.88

1981
1991
1990



EVENT:

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

52}

23)

24)

25)

8

WOMEN'S 400 YARDS

WOOD, BRANDY FR FLORIDA

:28.79 $32.38 :32.84 $32.18
©37.38 $37.47 ¢31.02 $29.49
WELCH, KATIE SR CALIFORNIA
$28.93 $32.38 ¢32.31 $31.52
$38.89 $38.91 ¢30.20 228.77
ALLEN, KATHY-LYN FR AUBURN

$28.55 $31.45 ¢$33.30 $32.85
$37.37 $38.19 ¢30.91 $29.63
HUGH, ELIZABETH JR ARIZONA STATE
$28.57 $31.53 $32.98 $32.47
:38.64 :38.82 229.96 $29.78
BELL, KATIE SO CALIFORNIA
$28.44 $32.49 $34.21 £ 3371
$36.62 $37.96 $30.09 $29.57
KASVIO, MARI JR NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
:28.51 $31.95 $33.41 $33.08
$38.35 :38.95 $29.99 $29.64
BUTCHER, MICHELLE JR NEBRASKA
:28.84 $31.48 33.07 $32.46
$39.42 $39.87 $30.39 :28.86
HAM, MICHELLE FR ARIZONA
29.21 :32.55 $33.78 $32.95
$37.18 $38.23 t30.74 $29.92
McHARDY, TRISH SO NORTH CAROLINA
$29.23 $31.94 $34.22 $33.85
¢37.51 :38.70 ¢30.34 $29.28
BARBER, JILL FR GEORGIA
:$28.69 $32.18 ©34.63 $33.82
$38.43 :38.55 $30.79 $29.67

STEPHENSON, CHRISTINESO GEORGIA

$29.32 $32.35 $34.24 $32.92
£39.09 $39.14 $31.30 $29.44
SHELTON, REBECCA JR UCLA

$28.52 $31.78 $33.29 $31.99
$39.87 :40.99 $31.78 $£30.75

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

4:21.55

4:21.91

4:22.25

4:22.75

4:23.09

4:23.88

4:24.39

4:24.56

4:25.07

4:26.76

4:27.80

4:28.97

(CONTINUED)



EVENT :

US OPEN RECORD:
NCAA MEET RECORD
POOL RECORD:
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

WOMEN’S SWIMMING
UNIVERSITY

9 WOMEN'’S

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1)

AHMANN-LEIGHTON,
:24.18

*%* US OPEN RECORD:

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

:52.
:52.
:52.

N.C.A.A.

of TEXAS
March 20, 1992

100 YARDS

36 C.AHMANN-LEIGHTO
36 C.AHMANN-LEIGHTO

95 DARA TORRES
:55.80

YEAR TEAM

C. SR ARIZONA

227.57
NCAA MEET RECORD

JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD
:25.02 $27.78

STOUDT, KRISTIN SR UCLA
:25.40 $29.00

VAN DYKEN, AMY FR ARIZONA
:25.44 $29.03

KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO AUBURN
$25.32 $29.18

MINTHORN, PAM STANFORD
:25.68 $29.00

PRANGER, BARB SR KANSAS
$25.90 $28.98

WICKE, CHRISTY FR NORTHWESTERN
:25.98 :30.00

CONSOLATION FINAL

9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)

WILSON, PAIGE

:25.95 $29.19

RICCIO, RENEE JR WEST VIRGINIA
:25.75 $29.43

BEDFORD, B.J. SO TEXAS
:26.18 $29.24

LUNDIN, THERESE SR ARIZONA STATE
226.27 $29.21

HAZEL, BETH FR FLORIDA
226.06 $29.46

FRITSCH, KIMBERLY SO PURDUE
:26.30 :29.26

SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH FR ARIZONA
$26.28 $29.64

DREESSEN, NICOLE
$26.59

JR GEORGIA

FR NORTHWESTERN

$30.32

DIVISION I
and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
at AUSTIN,

BUTTERFLY

TEXAS

ARIZONA
ARIZONA
FLORIDA

TRIALS

¢53.06

POOL RECORD:

:53.45
:54.49
:54.50
:54.45
:54.66
:54.87
:54.98

:55.18
¢55.07
:56.00
:55.23
:56.03
:56.09
¢:55.68
¢:55.97

1991
1991
1988

FINAL

¢51.75 **

:52.80
:54.40
:54.47
:54.50
:54.68
:54.88
:55.98

:55.14
:55.18
:55.42
:55.48
:55.52
:55.56
:55.92
:56.91



N.C.A.A.

DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and' DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992

EVENT : 9 WOMEN'’S 100 YARDS BUTTERFLY

US OPEN RECORD: :52.36 C.AHMANN-LETIGHTO ARIZONA

NCAA MEET RECORD :52.36 C.AHMANN-LEIGHTC ARIZONA

POOL RECORD: :52.95 DARA TORRES FLORIDA

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: :55.80

TRIALS

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 3 1 AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR ARIZONA ©24.92
2) 4 1 JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD : :25.18
3) 3 2 KRUEGER, KRISTIE SO AUBURN ! $25.43
4) 4 2 STOUDT, KRISTIN SR UCLA :25.57
5) 3 3 VAN DYKEN, AMY FR ARIZONA :25.55
6) 4 3 MINTHORN, PAM STANFORD :25.92
7) 2 1 PRANGER, BARB SR KANSAS :25.99
8) 2 2 WICKE, CHRISTY FR NORTHWESTERN :25.84
9) 3 4 RICCIO, RENEE JR WEST VIRGINIA :25.55
10) 2 3 WILSON, PAIGE JR GEORGIA :25.92
11) 4 4 LUNDIN, THERESE SR’ ARIZONA STATE. :26.18
12) 2 4 SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH FR ARIZONA $26.45
13) 3 5 DREESSEN, NICOLE FR NORTHWESTERN :26.28
14) 2 5 BEDFORD, B.J. SO TEXAS :26.12
15) 3 6 HAZEL, BETH FR FLORIDA :26.59
16) 2 6 FRITSCH, KIMBERLY SO PURDUE $26.35
17) 4 5 NILSSON, ANNIKA SO GEORGIA $26.35
18) 3 7 DOUSE, MELISSA SR NORTH CAROLINA :26.59
19) 4 6 HAISLET, CHANDRA SR NORTHWESTERN $26.73
20) 4 7 GOFF, STACIA SR OHIO STATE $26.73
21) 4 8 METCALF, LEIGH JR YALE :25.84
22) 1 1 RAMSEY, LESLIE FR NORTH CAROLINA $26.80
23) 2 7 SEWELL, GEORGIA SO ALABAMA $26.79
24) 1 2 HUTCHISON, JENNIFER FR SOUTHERN CAL. $26.83
25) 1 3 BARNHARDT,ELIZABETH FR SOUTHERN CAL. :26.99

1991
1991
1988

:53.06
:53.45
:54.45
:54.49
:54.50
:54.66
:54.87
:54.98
:55.07
:55.18
t55:,23
:55.68
:55.97
:56.00
:56.03
:56.09
:56.21
:56.23
:56.28
:56.44

¢57.12
¢57.19



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992 :
EVENT : 10 WOMEN’S 200

YARDS FREESTYLE

US OPEN RECORD: 1:44.10 CYNYHIA WOODHEAD RIVERSIDE AQUAT. 1979
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:44.78 MITZI KREMER CLEMSON 1989
POOL RECORD: 1:45.21 WHIT. HEDGEPETH FLORIDA 1990
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:49.55
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO FLORIDA 1:45.18 1:43.28 **
224.48 226.10 :26.41 :26.29
** US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) THOMPSON, JENNY STANFORD 1:47.22 1:43.61
224.00 :26.48 $26.31 c26.82
3) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS 1:45.00 1:43.92
c24.83 226.46 226.18 226.45
4) JENSEN, GITTA FR SOUTHERN METHOD. 1:47.13 1:45.73
:24.93 $26.53 $26.93 :27.34
5) KRAEMER, KAREN STANFORD 1:47.18 1:46.32
:25.34 :26.88 :27.16 :26.94
6) ARRIS, KATY SR TEXAS 1:47.73 1:47.14
t25.71 :27.06 :27.26 :27.11
7) McDERMID, HELEN JR PENN STATE 1:47.99 1:47.61
:25.66 c27.49 :27.00 c27.46
8) SUMMERS, LISA JR CALIFORNIA 1:47.79 1:48.21
:25.28 :27.20 :27.90 227.83
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) WARD, AMY FR ARIZONA 1:49.07 1:48.13
:25.92 227.25 227.49 227.47
10) KERR, JANE SR FLORIDA 1:49.04 1:48.14
$26.42 227.79 $26.93 227.00
10) SMITH, TOBIE FR TEXAS 1:48.99 1:48.14
:26.27 :27.41 t27.65 :26.81
12) WALKER, LAURA JR FLORIDA 1:49.20 1:48.31
:25.68 c27.84 c27.53 227.26
13) WENTZEL, ANDREA SR TENNESSEE 1:48.76 1:48.64
:25.90 :27.57 c27.79 c27.38
14) COOPER, JULIE SR TEXAS 1:49.05 1:48.68
:25.51 c27.54 ©28.08 t27.55
15) FISHER, ANDREA SO TEXAS 1:48.80 1:48.96
c25.49 :27.19 227.41 :28.87
16) HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO OHIO STATE 1:48.68 1:49.08
:25.93 :27.67 :28.08 :27.40



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992
EVENT : 10 WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE
US OPEN RECORD: 1:44.10 CYNYHIA WOODHEAD RIVERSIDE AQUAT.
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:44.78 MITZI KREMER CLEMSON
POOL RECORD: 1:45.21 WHIT. HEDGEPETH FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:49.55
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 2 1 HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS 1:45.00 *=*
:25.22 :26.85 $26.48 $26.45
*%* POOL RECORD:
2) 4 1 HAISLETT, NICOLE SO FLORIDA 1:45.18
$24.71 :26.65 :27.09 $26.73
3) 4 2 JENSEN, GITTA FR SOUTHERN METHOD. 1:47.13
:25.74 t27.01 27.18 $27.20
4) 3 1 KRAEMER, KAREN STANFORD 1:47.18
:25.38 :26.66 :27.51 :27.63
5) 3 2 THOMPSON, JENNY STANFORD 1:47.22
:24.91 :27.08 :27.51 $27.72
6) 4 3 ARRIS, KATY SR TEXAS 1:47.73
:25.75 $27.23 $27.38 $27.37
7) 3 3 SUMMERS, LISA JR CALIFORNIA 1:47.79
:25.56 $26.99 :27.68 $27.56
8) 4 4 McDERMID, HELEN JR PENN STATE 1:47.99
:26.08 :27.54 :26.93 :27.44
9) 3 4 HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO OHIO STATE 1:48.68
$26.10 :27.43 :27.61 :27.54
10) 2 2 WENTZEL, ANDREA SR TENNESSEE 1:48.76
$25.73 :26.94 :27.45 :28.64
11) 1 1 FISHER, ANDREA SO TEXAS 1:48.80
:25.84 :27.49 :28.02 :27.45
12) 4 5 SMITH, TOBIE FR TEXAS 1:48.99
:26.35 :27.63 27.70 $27.31
13) 3 5 KERR, JANE SR FLORIDA 1:49.04
:26.34 $27.55 :27.24 $27.91
14) 4 6 COOPER, JULIE SR TEXAS 1:49.05
$25.32 :27.44 :28.34 $27.95
15) 2 3 WARD, AMY FR ARIZONA 1:49.07
:25.99 :27.70 :27.64 027.74
16) 2 4 WALKER, LAURA JR FLORIDA 1:49.20
:25.26 $26.93 $27.94 $29.07
17) 1 2 WILLIAMS, MEAGHAN FR TEXAS 1:49.29
226.10 $27.87 227.75 $27.57
18) 4 7 WESTESON, PIA SO GEORGIA 1:49.52

125.37 227 .60

$27.94 $28.61

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1979
1989
1990
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19)
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22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
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WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS FREESTYLE
NORBERG, NATALIE FR UCLA
:25.78 $27.13 $27.99 :28.64
MROZIAK, JULIE SO NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
:25.45 :27.38 $27.93 :28.81
REAGAN, HEATHER SR CALIFORNIA
:26.07 227.72 :27.80 :28.01
ARNOULD, ISABELLE SR SOUTHERN METHOD.
226.03 227.63 :27.94 :28.27
OESTING, MEGAN FR UCLA
:25.97 227.48 :28.09 $28.65
GIBBONS, JEANNE JR UCLA
:25.97 :27.80 :28.10 $28.37
BURGESS, KAREN JR VIRGINIA
$26.23 :28.36 :28.06 $27.67
CREIGHTON, KATHERINESR MICHIGAN
$26.62 $28.32 $27.83 $27.93
SILVESTER, KIRSTEN JR MICHIGAN
t26.71 :28.38 :28.33 $28.03
MORGAN, MELANIE JR FLORIDA
$26.23 $28.32 $29.07 $29.12
MINTHORN, PAM STANFORD
:26.98 :28.59 :29.60 $30.82

1:49.54
1:49.57
1:49.60
1:49.87
1:50.19
1:50.24
1:50.32
1:50.70
1:51.45
1:52.74
1:55.99

(CONTINUED)



N.C.A.
> WOMEN’S SWIMMING
UNIVERSITY of
EveNT 11 WOMEN'S 100
US OPEN RECORD: 1:00.51
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:00.51
POOL RECORD: 1:00.51
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) LIPSCOMB, SUSAN SR
:29.03 $32.25
2) TIERNEY, DORSEY SR
:29.14 $32.17
3) KING, KELLI SR
:28.90 :32.44
4) CSEPE, GABRIELLA FR
$29.45 :32.01
5) PRICE, SHANNON FR
$29.22 $32.40
6) HEISICK, LORI
$28.87 $32.83
7) MORROW, LYDIA JR
$29.25 $32.51
8) BLANCHARD, MARY E.
$29.74 $32.90
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) FLOOD, LISA SO
$29.37 $32.53
10) HOOIVELD, LARA FR
$29.27 $32.96
11) HEDMAN, KATIE FR
$29.84 $32.50 -
12) BUSICO, KRISTI SO
:29.78 $32.70
13) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR
$29.69 $33.02
14) SETO, CARWAI FR
$29.97 $33.09
15) REYNOLDS, KERI FR
$29.78 :33.55
16) JOHNSON, KELLY JR
£30.17 ¢33.63

A. DIVISION I

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
at AUSTIN,

TEXAS

March 20, 1992

YARDS

1:03.62

TEAM

SOUTHERN METHOD.
TEXAS

ARIZONA
AMERICAN
FLORIDA
STANFORD

TEXAS

STANFORD

VILLANOVA
MICHIGAN

OHIO STATE
TEXAS

UCLA

PRINCETON
AUBURN

SOUTHERN METHOD.

TEXAS

BREASTSTROKE

TRACEY McFARLAND TEXAS
TRACEY McFARLAND TEXAS
TRACEY McFARLAND TEXAS

TRIALS

1:01.45
1:01.66
1:01.96
1:02.28
1:01.56
1:01.79
1:01.39
1:02.14

1:02.33
1:02.29
1:02.31
1:02.88
1:03.33
1:02.98
1:02.95

1:03.21

1988
1988
1988

FINAL

1:01.28
1:01.31
1:01.34
1:01.46
1:01.62
1:01.70
1:01.76
1:02.64

1:01.90
1:02.23
1:02.34
1:02.48
1:02.71
1:03.06
1:03.33
1:03.80



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992

EVENT : 11 WOMEN'’S 100 YARDS BREASTSTROKE

US OPEN RECORD: 1:00.51 TRACEY McFARLAND TEXAS 1988

NCAA MEET RECORD 1:00.51 TRACEY McFARLAND TEXAS 1988

POOL RECORD: 1:00.51 TRACEY McFARLAND TEXAS 1988

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 1:03.62

TRIALS

RANK HT PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 3 1 MORROW, LYDIA JR TEXAS $29.34 1:01.39
2) 1 1 LIPSCOMB, SUSAN SR SOUTHERN METHOD. $29.20 1:01.45
3) 2 1 PRICE, SHANNON FR FLORIDA $29.39 1:01.56
4) 3 2 TIERNEY, DORSEY SR TEXAS $29.44 1:01.66
5) 2 2 HEISICK, LORI STANFORD $29.22 1:01.79
6) 2 3 KING, KELLI SR ARIZONA $30.08 1:01.96
7) 1 2 BLANCHARD, MARY E. STANFORD $29.63 1:02.14
8) 2 4 CSEPE, GABRIELLA FR AMERICAN $29.73 1:02.28
9) 1 3 HOOIVELD, LARA FR MICHIGAN $29.91 1:02.29
10) 3 3 HEDMAN, KATIE FR OHIO STATE £30.07 1:02.31
11) 3 4 FLOOD, LISA SO VILLANOVA $29.75 1:02.33
12) 1 4 BUSICO, KRISTI SO TEXAS $29.84 1:02.88
13) 1 5 REYNOLDS, KERI FR AUBURN $29.47 1:02.95
14) 2 5 SETO, CARWAI FR PRINCETON $29.83 1:02.98
15) 2 6 JOHNSON, KELLY JR SOUTHERN METHOD. $29.80 1:03.21
16) 1 6 RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR UCLA ¢30.00 1:03.33
17) 2 7 THAYER, KENDRA STANFORD $30.23 1:03.61
18) 1 7 WICKE, CHRISTY FR NORTHWESTERN $30.23 1:03.67
19) 3 5 SHRINER, TARA JR SOUTHERN CAL. $30.21 1:03.75
20) 3 6 GRIMES, LAURA SR TEXAS A&M $29.93 1:03.85
21) 3 7 McCULLOCH, JOSIE SO BOWLING GREEN $30.66 1:03.92
22) 3 8 BRUCH, REBECCA SO UCLA ¢30.67 1:04.08
23) 1 8 TOTON, JENNIFER STANFORD :30.36 1:04.21
24) 2 8 CORDSEN, KRISTA SO KANSAS $£29.97 1:04.31



WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992
EVENT : 12 WOMEN'’S 100 YARDS BACKSTROKE
US OPEN RECORD: $52.79 LEA LOVELESS STANFORD
NCAA MEET RECORD :52.79 LEA LOVELESS STANFORD
POOL RECORD: $t52.79 LEA LOVELESS STANFORD
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: ¢:55.95
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) LOVELESS, LEA STANFORD $53.32
$25.53 $27.29
2) THAMES, TRINA JR MINNESOTA :54.56
$26.42 $27.79
3) BEDFORD, B.J. SO TEXAS ¢55.29
:26.89 :27.66
4) STINSON, KRISTINA JR TEXAS :54.66
:27.11 $27.49
5) EDWARDS, MARY STANFORD :54.73
:26.55 $28.41
6) BYRNE, CATHERINE SR TENNESSEE $55.37
e27.09 $28.62
7) WELCH, HEATHER FR ARIZONA :55.34
:26.88 $28.98
8) TRIMBLE, DEDE STANFORD $55.22
:27.43 $28.51
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR MICHIGAN ¢55.83
$27.03 :27.88
10) WILSON, JODI JR TEXAS :55.60
$26.63 :28.49
10) MAHONEY, ANNE STANFORD :55.56
$26.90 $28.22
12) HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO UcCLA :55.44
:27.10 :28.24
13) MEINHAND, VERONICA SR FLORIDA :55.67
:27.41 $28.22
14) McCARTHY, SHEILAH FR TEXAS $55.51
:27.84 $28.28
15) PCHOLA, RACHEL FR AUBURN :55.96
$27.62 :28.55
16) DOLAN, ELIZABETH SR CLEMSON :55.82

$27.47 $28.72

N.C.A.A.

DIVISION

I

1992
1992
1992

FINAL

$52.82
:54.21
:54.55
:54.60
:54.96
£55.71
:55.86

:55.94

t54.91
:55.12
:55.12
:55.34
:55.63
:56.12
:56.17

:56.19



EVENT :

US OPEN RECORD:
NCAA MEET RECORD
POOL RECORD:

12

N.C.A.A.
WOMEN’S SWIMMING

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

TRIALS

RANK HT

)
)]
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DIVISION T

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992
WOMEN'’S 100 YARDS BACKSTROKE

:52.79 LEA LOVELESS STANFORD

:52.79 LEA LOVELESS STANFORD

$52.79 LEA LOVELESS STANFORD

:55.95
NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

LOVELESS, LEA STANFORD £26.02
THAMES, TRINA JR MINNESOTA :26.67
STINSON, KRISTINA JR TEXAS :27.15
EDWARDS, MARY STANFORD :26.29
TRIMBLE, DEDE STANFORD 227.17
BEDFORD, B.J. SO TEXAS 227.44
WELCH, HEATHER FR ARIZONA :26.57
BYRNE, CATHERINE SR TENNESSEE :27.18
HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO UcCLA :27.03
McCARTHY, SHEILAH FR TEXAS 227.42
MAHONEY, ANNE STANFORD :27.20
WILSON, JODI JR TEXAS 227.19
MEINHAND, VERONICA SR FLORIDA :27.37
DOLAN, ELIZABETH SR CLEMSON :27.32
HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR MICHIGAN :27.54
PCHOLA, RACHEL FR AUBURN :27.46
DREESSEN, NICOLE FR NORTHWESTERN :27.58
WILLIAMS, TANYA JR NOTRE DAME :27.47
BRINSON, SIDNEY SR FLORIDA :27.61
HUGHES, NORMA JR WYOMING $27.25
WHITE, SHERI JR SOUTHERN CAL. :27.34
PETRY, MARY FR UCLA . :27.84
FRIDLY, DIANA SO SOUTHERN CAL. 227.60
ANDERSON, LISA SR MICHIGAN :27.85
LEITER, SONJA SO GEORGIA $28.13
RAY, HEATHER SO SOUTHERN CAL. :27.74
SHELTON, REBECCA JR UCLA :28.49
BURT, SUSAN SO UcClLaA :28.58

1992
1992
1992

c53.32
:54.56
:54.66
:54.73
:55.22
¢55.29
:55.34
:55.37
:55.44
:55.51
:55.56
t55.60
:55.67
:55.82
c55.83
t55.96
:56.07
:56.07
:56.13
:56.15
:56.37
:56.41
:56.49
:56.72
:56.96
t57.03
:57.34
:57.65



@

E tg
<

2 &
=

ONONUT WN =

N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992
2 13 WOMEN'S 3 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
SEMI
NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS
RICHETELLI, EILEEN STANFORD 456.20 195.00
DALTON, ROBBI SR MIAMI (FLORIDA) 451.30 191.35
KANE, KRISTIN SO INDIANA 454.30 199.50
NELSON, LAURIE SO MINNESOTA 472.00 191.45
RIZZUTO, LORI JR CINCINNATI 500.50 186.30
BERGMAN, VANESSA SO BRIGHAM YOUNG 474.00 188.40
SANTINI, CHERIL FR SOUTHERN METHOD. 456.60 175.70
CARTER, ROBIN FR TEXAS 452.20 196.25
GIRVAN, BETSY JR MIAMI (FLORIDA) 448.20
TASSI, APRIL SR MARYLAND 444.95
CLEEVELY, HEATHER SR NORTH CAROLINA 442.70
KULLER, MELISA STANFORD 442.00
KETOFF, KATY SR IOWA 441.30
RYAN, SUSIE SO LOUISIANA STATE 439.65
HILL, KELLIT SR LOUISIANA STATE 434.30
JENSEN, KRISTEN STANFORD 427.05
JOHNSON, STACIA SR NAVY 422.85
CRIBARI, LISA SR MICHIGAN 421.95
SEIPEL, TERRI SO TEXAS 421.45
TAAFFE, SABINA JR ILLINOIS 417.55
MARSH, SARAH SO SOUTHERN METHOD. 406.95
CROWELL, KELLY JR TEXAS CHRISTIAN 402.00
SCHMIDT, AMY SR PENN STATE 401.00
WALLS, KRISTEN JR UCLA 400.45
BLAU, VALERIE JR BRIGHAM YOUNG 397.60
BAUER, BETH SR PENNSYLVANIA 390.65
GRAVISS, MELISSA SR CALIFORNIA 384.50
ZLOTNICK, NICOLE SR PURDUE 372.60
DETWEILLER, LORI SR ARIZONA 364.75
CLARK, OLIVIA FR HOUSTON 347.20

FINALS

536.30
524.15
500.80
483.90
474 .35
474 .25
469.80
467.30



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 20, 1992
EVENT : 14 WOMEN'’S 800 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 7:06.56 FLORIDA 1988
NCAA MEET RECORD 7:06.56 FLORIDA 1988
POOL RECORD: 7:06.56 FLORIDA 1988
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 7:25.66
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) STANFORD 7:04.06 **
1) KRAEMER, KAREN 1:46.50 3) JORGENSEN, JANEL 1:45.83
2) LOVELESS, LEA 1:47.24 4) THOMPSON, JENNY 1:44.49
*% US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) TEXAS 7:07.33
1) ARRIS, KATY SR 1:48.97 3) SMITH, TOBIE FR 1:47.71
2) HEDGEPETH, WHITNSO 1:43.46 4) HANSEN, ERIKA JR 1:47.19
3) FLORIDA 7:09.63
1) HAISLETT, NICOLESO 1:44.03 3) WALKER, LAURA JR 1:47.62
2) BOOTH, LAURA FR 1:50.12 4) KERR, JANE SR 1:47.86
4) SOUTHERN METHOD. 7:16.44
1) ARNOULD, ISABELLSR 1:50.16 3) PORTER, STACEY SR 1:49.77
2) KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR 1:49.89 4) JENSEN, GITTA FR 1:46.62
5) ARIZONA 7:19.39
1) SCHOLZEN, ELIZABFR 1:50.47 3) SCHEETZ, STEPHANSR 1:50.68
2) HAM, MICHELLE FR 1:51.34 4) WARD, AMY FR 1:46.90
6) GEORGIA 7:19.59
1) WESTESON, PIA SO 1:49.41 3) PHILBECK, TANYA SR 1:49.68
2) WILSON, PAIGE JR 1:49.03 4) KENNEDY, DANIELLFR 1:51.47
7) CALIFORNIA 7:20.02
1) NIMTZ, SONYA FR 1:51.14 3) REAGAN, HEATHER SR 1:49.80
2) SUMMERS, LISA JR 1:47.69 4) MURPHY, JOYCE SO 1:51.39
8) UCLA 7:20.35
1) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR 1:50.82 3) OESTING, MEGAN FR 2:06.05
2) KRENGEL, KIRSTINFR 1:50.74 4) NORBERG, NATALIEFR 1:32.74
9) OHIO STATE 7:21.96
1) BERGER, JENNIFERFR 1:52.06 3) COTTRELL, ERIKA JR 1:50.90
2) HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO 1:48.25 4) GOFF, STACIA SR 1:50.75
10) MICHIGAN 7:23.54
1) BARNES, KAREN SO 1:51.92 3) CREIGHTON, KATHESR 1:50.92
2) WILLIAMSON, NICOSO 1:50.27 4) SILVESTER, KIRSTJR 1:50.43

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



L 4

EVENT:

14 WOMEN'’S

SOUTHERN CAL.
HUTCHISON, JENNIFR
RAY, HEATHER SO

CLEMSON
RUSSELL, PAULETTJR
DOLAN, ELIZABETHSR

ARIZONA STATE

LUNDIN, THERESE SR
RHODES, LISA FR
TENNESSEE

WENTZEL, ANDREA SR
HOFFMAN, KATHY SR
PENN STATE

RUDY, DENICA FR
McDERMID, HELEN JR
NORTHWESTERN
VITCENDA, LAURA SR
LLOYD, KIM SO
KANSAS

CORDSEN, KRISTA SO
McROBERTS, HEATHSR

AUBURN

BOCK, ALLISON FR

ALLEN, KATHY-LYNFR

NORTH CAROLINA
McHARDY, TRISH SO
SZULC, CARRIE FR

800

YARDS

1:51.53
1:52.06

1:51.77
1:50.45

1:49.80
1:52.18

1:49.87
1:53.54

1:53.49
1:48.69

1:51.21
1:52.87

1:50.97
1:51.24

1:49.66
1:52.85

1:52.97
1:51.89

FREESTYLE RELAY

7:26.72
BARTELL, ELIN JR
FRIDLY, DIANA SO

7:27.22
RICHARDSON, MICHSR
YAROSZEWSKI, LARFR

7:28.07
ANDERSSON, MARIASO
HACKIEWICZ, REBEFR

7:28.34
McGRATH, JENNY
BYRNE, CATHERINESR

7:30.03
ROURKE, CHRISTY SR
DUTTERA, SARAH FR

7:30.70
DREESSEN, NICOLEFR
HAISLET, CHANDRASR

7:31.82
PRANGER, BARB SR
BRAINARD, AIMEE JR

7:32.26
KRUEGER, KRISTIESO
PCHOLA, RACHEL FR

7:32.91
ALLISON, SHANNN FR
RAMSEY, LESLIE FR

(CONTINUED)

1:51.18
1:51.95

1:52.48
1:52.52

1:53.47
1:52.62

1:54.64
1:50.29

1:51.44
1:56.41

1:53.03
1:53.59

1:54.90
1:54.71

1:55.30
1:54.45

1:54.24
1:53.81
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. SCORING FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL
ALL EVENTS
1) STANFORD 735.5 22) PURDUE
2) TEXAS 651.0 23) AMERICAN
3) FLORIDA 294.5 24) VILLANOVA
4) SOUTHERN METHOD. 285.0 25) LOUISIANA STATE
5) ARIZONA 272.0 26) PENN STATE
6) UCLA 206.5 27) MARYLAND
7) MICHIGAN 188.0 28) HARVARD
8) AUBURN 154.0 29) BRIGHAM YOUNG
9) GEORGIA 130.0 30) CINCINNATI
10) MINNESOTA 117.5 31) NEBRASKA
11) CALIFORNIA 107.5 32) VIRGINIA
12) ARIZONA STATE 73.0 32) WEST VIRGINIA
13) MIAMI (FLORIDA) 63.0 34) IOWA
14) NORTH CAROLINA 57.0 35) YALE
15) KANSAS 55.0 36) S. ILLINOIS
16) SOUTHERN CAL. 54.0 37) NOTRE DAME
17) OHIO STATE 53.0 38) HOUSTON
18) TENNESSEE 50.0 39) ARKANSAS
18) NORTHWESTERN 50.0 40) ILLINOIS
20) CLEMSON 39.0 40) PRINCETON
21) INDIANA 37.0 42) WYOMING
INDIVIDUAL:
1) SANDERS, SUMMER STANFORD 60.0
2) THOMPSON, JENNY STANFORD 57.0
3) RICHETELLI, EILEEN STANFORD 56.0
4) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO FLORIDA 54.0
4) HANSEN, ERIKA JR TEXAS 54.0
6) AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR ARIZONA 53.0
7) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS 52.0
8) LOVELESS, LEA STANFORD 50.0
9) JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD 49.0
10) ' TIERNEY, DORSEY SR TEXAS 48.0
10) ARRIS, KATY SR TEXAS 48.0
SWIMMER OF THE YEAR: Summer Sanders
SWIMMING COACH OF THE YEAR: Richard Quick

DIVER OF THE YEAR:

DIVING COACH OF THE YEAR:

Eileen Richetelli
Dr. Rick Schavone



N.C.A.A.

DIVISION I

WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992
EVENT : 15 WOMEN’S 1650 YARDS FREESTYLE
US OPEN RECORD: 15:39.14 JANET EVANS STANFORD
NCAA MEET RECORD 15:39.14 JANET EVANS STANFORD
POOL RECORD: 15:39.14 JANET EVANS STANFORD
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 16:44.17
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) ARRIS, KATY SR TEXAS 16:03.08
:56.95 $59.75 $59.06 $58.60 :58.67 :58.58
$58.28 :58.33 :58.20 :58.23 :58.36 258.56
$58.56 :58.58 :58.39 :58.36
2) SMITH, TOBIE FR TEXAS 16:13.37
:55.88 :58.10 :58.14 :58.20 :58.81 :59.01
$59.03 £59.29 $59.72 :59.81 :59.87 :59.85
t59.51 1:00.01 :59.81 1:00.30
3) KRAEMER, KAREN STANFORD 16:18.23
$56.99 1:00.01 1:00.41 t59.23 ¢59.74 $59.29
:59.06 $59.52 1:00.18 :59.55 $59.47 $59.67
$59.74 $59.45 $59.60 $58.47
4) RICHARDSON, MICHELE SR CLEMSON 16:29.97
:58.87 1:00.76 1:00.73 1:00.67 1:00.50 1:00.00
$59.62 $59.67 1:00.08 $59.70 :59.88 1:00.31
¢59.85 1:00.41 1:00.10 :59.97
5) CREIGHTON, KATHERINESR MICHIGAN 16:31.98
:58.13 1:00.39 1:00.84 1:00.50 :59.88 $59.80
$59.90 1:00.32 1:00.53 1:00.59 1:00.07 1:00.18
1:00.29 1:00.59 1:00.44 1:00.17
6) BUTCHER, MICHELLE JR NEBRASKA 16:32.67
$57.60 t59.78 1:00.10 1:00.63 1:00.34 1:00.30
1:00.27 1:00.47 1:00.56 1:00.51 1:00.49 1:00.49
1:00.43 1:00.61 1:00.47 1:00.49
7) ARNOULD, ISABELLE SR SOUTHERN METHOD. 16:33.85
$57.39 $59.32 $59.67 $59.32 :59.83 :59.79
$59.99 1:00.42 1:00.75 1:00.94 1:01.02 1:01.20
1:01.32 1:01.20 1:01.34 1:01.45
8) DUNCAN, STACIE SR HARVARD 16:34.06
:57.42 $59.62 :59.85 :59.79 :59.80 :59.83
1:00.16 1:00.81 1:01.09 1:01.41 1:01.07 1:00.88
1:00.54 1:00.65 1:00.99 1:00.76
9) STEPHENSON,CHRISTINESO GEORGIA 16:35.68
¢57.76 1:00.71 1:00.60 1:00.57 1:00.64 1:00.41
1:00.25 1:00.62 1:00.63 1:00.52 1:00.28 1:00.51
1:00.47 1:00.71 1:01.11 1:00.59
10) NORBERG, NATALIE FR UCLA 16:38.82
:56.88 1:00.00 1:00.44 1:00.49 1:00.25 1:00.19
1:00.27 1:01.08 1:00.90 1:00.80 1:01.41 1:01.74
1:01.47 1:01.37 1:01.47 1:00.73

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1990
1990
1990



EVENT:
)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

15 WOMEN’S 1650
MARCOUX, SIONAINN
e57.68 :59.95
1:00.34 :59.84
1:02.39 1:02.18
MAGILL, MOLLY
:58.33 1:00.21
1:00.81 1:00.62
1:00.95 1:01.30
NEWTON, LYNN
$59.34 1:00.83
1:01.31 1:01.64
1:00.91 1:00.34
COMANOR, KATHERINE
c58.31 1:00.33
1:00.83 1:00.66
1:01.56 1:01.52
HAM, MICHELLE
t57.24 1:00.46
1:01.22 1:01.06
1:01.56 1:01.74
HOFFMAN, KATHY
257.14 :59.55
1:01.36 1:01.99
1:01.72 1:02.09
CLODFELTER, KRISTIN
¢59.13 1:00.80
1:00.22 1:00.35
1:03.40 1:02.41
WALKER, LORI
¢57.59 1:00.32
1:01.06 1:01.52
1:02.34 1:02.55
GIBBONS, HEATHER
¢58.23 1:01.20
1:01.96 1:02.02
1:02.18 1:02.36
ATKINSON, NICOLA
$59.36 1:00.93
1:01.95 1:01.89
1:02.22 1:02.17

YARDS FREESTYLE
STANFORD
$59.72 1:00.20
$59.93 1:00.52
1:02.12 1:02.17

JR FLORIDA
1:00.08 1:00.36
1:00.80 1:00.94
1:01.55 1:01.73
SR MINNESOTA
1:00.60 1:00.74
1:01.51 1:01.25
1:00.19 1:00.60
STANFORD
1:00.64 1:00.76
1:00.80 1:01.17
1:01.83 1:01.16
FR ARIZONA
1:00.43 1:00.50
1:01.30 1:01.16
1:01.57 1:01.48
SR TENNESSEE
t59.89 1:00.55
1:01.36 1:01.16
1:02.08 1:01.94
SO TEXAS
1:00.56 1:00.10
1:00.78 1:00.96
1:03.22 1:03.17
FR UCLA
1:00.34 1:00.63
1:01.84 1:02.08
1:02.53 1:02.46
SO HARVARD
1:01.59 1:01.85
1:02.01 1:01.86
1:01.95 1:01.39
SO ARKANSAS
1:01.00 1:01.25
1:02.10 1:02.19
1:02.51 1:02.41

16:39.69
:59.57 ¢59.86
1:01.17 1:02.19
16:40.52
1:00.33 1:00.69
1:01.27 1:01.35
16:42.60
1:00.65 1:01.11
1:01.03 1:00.84
16:43.04
1:00.76 1:00.67
1:01.22 1:01.40
16:44.86
1:00.92 1:01.04
1:01.22 1:01.62
16:46.37
1:00.93 1:01.06
1:01.60 1:01.86
16:49.77
:59.89 ¢59.93
1:01.67 1:02.44
16:52.07
1:00.89 1:01.22
1:02.21 1:02.34
16:57.12
1:02.15 1:01.65
1:02.38 1:02.17
16:57.65
1:01.48 1:01.74
1:02.15 1:02.01

(CONTINUED)



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992

EVENT : 16 WOMEN’S 200 YARDS BACKSTROKE
US OPEN RECORD: 1:55.16 BETSY MITCHELL TEXAS 1987
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:55.16 BETSY MITCHELL TEXAS 1987
POOL RECORD: 1:57.02 KRISTEN LINEHAN FLORIDA 1990
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:00.45
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
l) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS 1:54.24 1:52.98 =*»%#
227.32 :28.57 :28.87 :28.22
*#% US OPEN RECORD: NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) LOVELESS, LEA STANFORD 1:54.49 1:54.45
:25.99 $27.94 :29.07 231.45
3) TRIMBLE, DEDE STANFORD 1:55.86 1:55.68
:28.60 $29.28 :28.84 ©28.96
4) STINSON, KRISTINA JR TEXAS 1:58.14 1:56.68
$28.30 $29.30 229.53 229.55
5) PCHOLA, RACHEL FR AUBURN 1:58.17 1:57.74
$28.19 229.58 :30.24 $29.73
6) WILSON, PAIGE JR GEORGIA 1:58.00 1:58.14
:28.54 $29.55 230.15 229.90
7) BRINSON, SIDNEY SR FLORIDA 1:58.19 1:58.72
:28.68 $30.16 229.92 $29.96
8) COMANOR, KATHERINE STANFORD 1:58.14 2:01.70
228.77 $30.67 ¢31.75 ¢30.51
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) HUMPHREY, ALECIA FR MICHIGAN 1:58.24 1:57.70
227.98 229.89 229.85 $29.98
10) WILLIAMS, TANYA JR NOTRE DAME 1:58.57 1:58.27
228.48 $29.94 $29.93 $29.92
11) BYRNE, CATHERINE SR TENNESSEE 1:58.82 1:58.60
$28.18 229.70 ¢30.34 ¢30.38
12) HEYDANEK, KRISTIN SO UCLA 1:59.30 1:59.14
:28.67 ¢30.19 230.14 ¢30.14
13) HAZEL, BETH FR FLORIDA 1:59.13 1:59.43
©28.98 ¢30.12 $30.28 ¢30.05
14) SHELTON, REBECCA JR UCLA 1:58.68 1:59.53
$29.50 230.22 $30.17 :29.64
15) MAHONEY, ANNE STANFORD 1:59.63 2:01.06
228.55 $30.39 ¢31.15 $30.97
16) HUGHES, NORMA JR WYOMING 1:59.52 2:01.32
$28.33 $30.29 ¢30.99 $31.71



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS
March 21, 1992
EVENT : 16 WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS BACKSTROKE
US OPEN RECORD: 1:55.16 BETSY MITCHELL
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:55.16 BETSY MITCHELL
POOL RECORD: 1:57.02 KRISTEN LINEHAN

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME

2:00.45

- YEAR TEAM

1) 4 1 HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO TEXAS

:27.90 $29.02
*% US OPEN RECORD: NCAA
2) 5 1 LOVELESS, LEA

:27.03  :29.00
3) 4 2 TRIMBLE, DEDE
:28.90 :28.86
4) 5 2 WILSON, PAIGE
$28.33  :29.46
5) 4 3 STINSON, KRISTINA
:28.89  :29.57
5) 5 3 COMANOR, KATHERINE
:28.38  :29.44
7) 5 4 PCHOLA, RACHEL
:28.23  :30.00
8) 3 1 BRINSON, SIDNEY
:28.46  :29.53
9) 3 2 HUMPHREY, ALECIA
:28.31  :29.91
10) 5 5 WILLIAMS, TANYA
:28.00 :30.03
11) 3 3 SHELTON, REBECCA
$29.17  :29.85
12) 2 1 BYRNE, CATHERINE
:28.17  :30.23
13) 4 4 HAZEL, BETH
:28.91  :29.92
14) 4 5 HEYDANEK, KRISTIN
:28.70  :30.13
15) 2 2 HUGHES, NORMA
:28.14  :30.19
16) 2 3 MAHONEY, ANNE
$27.98  :29.67
17) 4 6 McCARTHY, SHEILAH
$29.03  :29.76
18) 2 4 THAMES, TRINA
:28.35  :30.29

$28.89 $28.43
STANFORD
$29.14
STANFORD
:28.81 $29.29
JR GEORGIA
:29.96 $30.25
JR TEXAS
$29.91 $29.77
STANFORD
$30.20 $30.12
FR AUBURN
¢30.30 :29.64
SR FLORIDA
:29.96 230.24
FR MICHIGAN
¢30.09 $29.93
JR NOTRE DAME
$29.89 t30.65
JR UCILA
$29.97 $29.69
SR TENNESSEE
¢30.55 $29.87
FR FLORIDA
$30.31 $29.99
SO UCLA
¢30.00 $30.47
JR WYOMING

$29.32

:230.60 $30.59
STANFORD
:30.97 $31.01
FR TEXAS
¢$30.12 $30.75
JR MINNESOTA
:30.45 $30.87

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

at AUSTIN, TEXAS

FLORIDA

TIME

1:54.24 **

MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:

1:54.49
1:55.86
1:58.00
1:58.14
1:58.14
1:58.17
1:58.19
1:58.24
1:58.57
1:58.68
1:58.82
1:59.13
1:59.30
1:59.52
1:59.63
1:59.66

1:59.96

1987
1987
1980



EVENT:

19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)

NP WS WP R e LW W bW
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WOMEN'’S 200 YARDS BACKSTROKE
WILLIAMS, MEAGHAN FR TEXAS

$28.94 t30.00 230.66 230.47
MROZIAK, JULIE SO NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
:28.21 $29.96 :30.84 $31.28
LEITER, SONJA SO GEORGIA
:28.58 $30.28 :30.61 t30.91
MEINHAND, VERONICA SR FLORIDA
:28.68 :29.85 :30.66 ©31.49
FRIDLY, DIANA SO SOUTHERN CAL.
:28.39 £30.02 $31.01 $31.29
RAY, HEATHER SO SOUTHERN CAL.
:28.69 230.19 :30.79 $31.13
WELCH, KATIE SR CALIFORNIA
$29.29 $30.31 :30.75 :30.64
WHITE, SHERI JR SOUTHERN CAL.
$28.97 230.31 $30.72 $31.01
ANDERSON, LISA SR MICHIGAN
c29.03 $30.23 ©30.94 $31.02
BEDFORD, B.J. SO TEXAS

:28.67 230.27 $31.42 :30.88
BURT, SUSAN SO UCLA

:29.34 :30.33 230.77 :30.84
ROGERS, LARA JR TEXAS

:29.46 :30.22 :30.66 :30.98
PETRY, MARY FR UCLA

:29.35 :30.80 :30.88 230.96
WELCH, HEATHER FR ARIZONA
:28.66 ©30.48 :31.24 $31.72
WILSON, JODI JR TEXAS

:28.58 230.77 $31.78 $32.44

2:00.07
2:00.29
2:00.38
2:00.68
2:00.71
2:00.80
2:00.99
2:01.01
2:01.22
2:01.24
2:01.28
2:01.32
2:01.99
2:02.10
2:03.57

(CONTINUED)



EVENT :

UNIVERSI

17 WOMEN'’S

US OPEN RECORD: :48
NCAA MEET RECORD :48
POOL RECORD: :48
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1)

THOMPSON, JENNY
$22.87 0 24.

*% US OPEN RECORD:

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

HAISLETT, NICOLE
$23.25 e 24.
AHMANN-LEIGHTON,
223.27 225,
JENSEN, GITTA
$23.76 25,
COOPER, JULIE
$23.78 :25.
BOCK, ALLISON
224.02 26,
HUMPHREY, HOLLY
$24.38 :25.
WESTESON, PIA
224.30 : 25,

CONSOLATION FINAL

9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
13)
15)
16)

SUMMERS, LISA
224.23 2 25.
EDWARDS, MARY
:24.35 :25.
STOUDT, KRISTIN
224.18 225,
DOUSE, MELISSA
$23.92 :26.
FISHER, ANDREA
224.16 :26.
McDERMID, HELEN
224.69 225,
ALLERT, MISSY
:24.01 2 26.
STEMPER, VICKI
224.57 :26.

N.C.Al
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

TY of

100

A. DIVISION I

.20 ANGEL MYERS
.26 DARA TORRES
.26 DARA TORRES

YEAR

74

SO
98
C. SR
68

FR
29

SR
85

FR
15

SO
81

SO
91

JR
81

71

SR
96

SR
25

SO
22

JR
69

JR
72

TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992

YARDS FREESTYLE

AMERICUS BLUE

FLORIDA

FLORIDA

t50.62
TEAM TRIALS
STANFORD 248.71
NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:

FLORIDA t48.54
ARIZONA $49.34
SOUTHERN METHOD. 249.71
TEXAS $49.70
AUBURN ¢50.32
OHIO STATE ¢50.20
GEORGIA ¢50.28
CALIFORNIA :50.48
STANFORD :50.40
UCLA ¢50.39
NORTH CAROLINA $50.37
TEXAS t50.40
PENN STATE :50.43
ARKANSAS ¢50.42
FLORIDA :50.49

JR
25

1988
1988
1988

FINAL

$47.61 %%

©48.23
c48.95
249.05
249.63
¢50.17
¢50.19
¢50.21

¢50.04
¢50.06
:50.14
$50.17
:50.38
:50.38
¢50.73
¢50.82



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992
EVENT : 17 WOMEN'’S 100 YARDS FREESTYLE
US OPEN RECORD: $48.20 ANGEL MYERS AMERICUS BLUE 1988
NCAA MEET RECORD :48.26 DARA TORRES FLORIDA 1988
POOL RECORD: :48.26 DARA TORRES FLORIDA 1988
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: ¢50.62
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME -YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 3 1 HAISLETT, NICOLE SO FLORIDA :23.57 :48.54
2) 4 1 THOMPSON, JENNY STANFORD :23.56 :48.71
3) 4 2 AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR ARIZONA $23.73 :49.34
4) 4 3 COOPER, JULIE SR TEXAS :24.09 :£49.70
5) 2 1 JENSEN, GITTA FR SOUTHERN METHOD. :24.24 $49.71
6) 4 4 HUMPHREY, HOLLY SO OHIO STATE $24.53 :50.20
7) 3 2 WESTESON, PIA SO GEORGIA :24.58 :50.28
8) 3 3 BOCK, ALLISON FR AUBURN $24.24 :50.32
9) 4 5 DOUSE, MELISSA SR NORTH CAROLINA $24.03 :50.37
10) 1 1 STOUDT, KRISTIN SR UCLA :24.45 :50.39
11) 2 2 EDWARDS, MARY STANFORD :24.39 ¢$50.40
11) 4 6 FISHER, ANDREA SO TEXAS :24.46 :50.40
13) 3 4 ALLERT, MISSY JR ARKANSAS $24.25 :50.42
14) 3 5 McDERMID, HELEN JR PENN STATE $24.29 :50.43
15) 1 2 SUMMERS, LISA JR CALIFORNIA $24.61 :50.48
16) 2 3 STEMPER, VICKI JR FLORIDA :24.39 :50.49
17) 2 4 BURGESS, KAREN JR VIRGINIA :24.15 :50.50
18) 1 3 KERR, JANE SR FLORIDA $24.81 :50.74
19) 1 4 SCHMIDLKOFER, NANCY SR S. ILLINOIS :24.57 ¢50.79
20) 4 7 KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR SOUTHERN METHOD. $24.52 :50.82
21) 2 5 BOOTH, LAURA FR FLORIDA :24.75 :50.83
22) 2 6 WENTZEL, ANDREA SR TENNESSEE :24.84 :50.95
23) 4 8 WALKER, LAURA JR FLORIDA :24.57 ¢51.14
24) 3 6 WARD, AMY FR ARIZONA :24.86 $51.48
25) 1 5 VAN DYKEN, AMY FR ARIZONA $24.95 :51.54
26) 3 7 REAGAN, HEATHER SR CALIFORNIA :24.70 ¢51.66
27) 1 6 VITCENDA, LAURA SR NORTHWESTERN :24.82 :51.68
27) 2 7 GIBBONS, JEANNE JR UCLA :24.96 :51.68
29) 3 8 OESTING, MEGAN FR UCLA $24.98 :51.69
30) 2 8 MORGAN, MELANIE JR FLORIDA :25.05 $51.92



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992
EVENT : 18 WOMEN'’S 200 Yards BUTTERFLY
US OPEN RECORD: 1:52.99 MARY T. MEAGHER LAKESIDE S.C. 1981
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:54.17 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 1991
POOL RECORD: 1:55.74 NANCY HOGSHEAD AMBERJACK S.C. 1981
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:01.31
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINAL
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) SANDERS, SUMMER STANFORD 1:57.06 1:53.42 %%
:25.88 :29.39 :28.79 $29.36
*% NCAA MEET RECORD POOL RECORD:
2) HANSEN, ERIKA JR TEXAS 2:00.17 1:57.06
:26.83 $29.65 £30.14 230.44
3) JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD 1:59.06 1:57.69
:26.85 229.51 $30.48 :30.85
4) FRITSCH, KIMBERLY SO PURDUE 1:59.80 1:58.80
227.03 :30.18 230.54 $31.05
5) GEHRS, MINDY JR MICHIGAN 1:59.88 1:59.67
$27.49 230.44 :30.66 $31.08
6) MINTHORN, PAM STANFORD 2:00.57 1:59.90
e27.70 230.58 ¢30.67 230.95
7) SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH FR ARIZONA 2:00.76 2:00.62
227.46 $29.96 $31.03 $32.17
8) HUTCHISON, JENNIFER FR SOUTHERN CAL. 2:00.87 2:02.04
227.58 230.97 $31.38 e32.11
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) LUNDIN, THERESE SR ARIZONA STATE 2:01.82 2:00.49
227.52 230.82 c30.88 231.27
10) HUGH, ELIZABETH JR ARIZONA STATE 2:02.14 2:01.10
:28.07 ¢30.57 $31.43 $31.03
11) GOFF, STACIA SR OHIO STATE 2:01.68 2:01.12
227.56 230.62 ©31.31 231.63
12) RICCIO, RENEE JR WEST VIRGINIA 2:02.15 2:01.29
$26.93 230.58 t31.55 $32.23
13) NIMTZ, SONYA FR CALIFORNIA 2:01.67 2:01.72
227.78 ©30.73 231.40 $31.81
14) PRANGER, BARB SR KANSAS 2:02.33 2:03.05
c27.58 c30.34 $32.30 232.83
15) WALKER, HEIDI SO GEORGIA 2:02.28 2:03.12
227.82 ¢30.79 231.60 $32.91
HAZEL, BETH FR FLORIDA 2:01.20 DISQUAL
$27.20 230.39 :30.84 DISQUAL



EVENT :

18 WOMEN'’S 200

N.C.A.A.
WOMEN’S SWIMMING
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS

March 21, 1992

Yards

DIVISION I
and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
at AUSTIN,

BUTTERFLY

TEXAS

LAKESIDE S.C.
STANFORD
AMBERJACK S.C.

TIME
1:57.06
1:59.06
1:59.80

1:59.88
2:00.17
2:00.57
2:00.76
2:00.87

US OPEN RECORD: 1:52.99 MARY T. MEAGHER
NCAA MEET RECORD 1:54.17 SUMMER SANDERS
POOL RECORD: 1:55.74 NANCY HOGSHEAD
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:01.31
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME - YEAR TEAM
1) 4 1 SANDERS, SUMMER STANFORD
226.52 $29.88 $30.32 :30.34
2) 2 1 JORGENSEN, JANEL STANFORD
:26.73 $29.69 $31.03 ¢31.61
3) 2 2 FRITSCH, KIMBERLY SO PURDUE
227.35 t30.53 $30.79 $31.13
4) 4 2 GEHRS, MINDY JR MICHIGAN
c27.51 230.62 £30.83 $30.92
5) 3 1 HANSEN, ERIKA JR TEXAS
c27.60 230.27 :31.14 :31.16
6) 4 3 MINTHORN, PAM STANFORD
227.79 :30.86 230.59 $31.33
7) 4 4 SCHOLZEN, ELIZABETH FR ARIZONA
228.15 t30.57 $31.17 $30.87
8) 4 5 HUTCHISON, JENNIFER FR SOUTHERN CAL.
e27.11 c30.41 $31.06 $32.29
9) 2 3 HAZEL, BETH FR FLORIDA
227.89 ¢30.29 :31.24 $31.78
10) 4 6 NIMTZ, SONYA FR CALIFORNIA
227.82 $30.86 c31.66 $31.33
11) 3 2 GOFF, STACIA SR OHIO STATE
227.80 230.73 ©31.33 ©31.82
12) 1 1 LUNDIN, THERESE SR ARIZONA STATE
227.28 $30.97 t31.41 t32.16
13) 3 3 HUGH, ELIZABETH JR ARIZONA STATE
$28.43 $30.83 231.47 231.41
14) 2 4 RICCIO, RENEE JR WEST VIRGINIA
227.81 t30.61 :31.36 $32.37
15) 2 5 WALKER, HEIDI SO GEORGIA
227.76 $31.13 ©31.48 $31.91
16) 4 7 PRANGER, BARB SR KANSAS
$26.92 $30.35 $32.32 232.74
17) 3 4 RAMSEY, LESLIE FR NORTH CAROLINA
:28.29 :31.26 :31.46 ¢31.57
18) 3 5 ALLEN, KATHY-LYN FR AUBURN
c27.73 ©31.17 $31.62 $32.26
19) 1 2 SILVESTER, KIRSTEN JR MICHIGAN

:28.37 :31.58 $£31.75 $31.91

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

2:01.20
2:01.67
2:01.68
2:01.82
2:02.14
2:02.15
2:02.28
2:02.33
2:02.58
2:02.78
2:03.61

1981
1991
1981
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EVENT:
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WOMEN"’S 200 Yards BUTTERFLY

SZULC, CARRIE FR NORTH CAROLINA

:27.97 ¢30.59 $32.29 :32.88
WILSON, PAIGE JR GEORGIA
$28.25 $31.96 :32.49 $32.11
BARNHARDT , ELIZABETH FR SOUTHERN CAL.
:28.96 ¢31.34 ©31.97 $33.82
DREESSEN, NICOLE FR NORTHWESTERN
:27.40 $31.30 $33.10 :34.37
ATKINSON, NICOLA SO ARKANSAS
$29.08 :32.14 $32.19 $32.95

WALKER, LAURA JR FLORIDA
$27.92 ¢31.45 ¢33.30 $34.06

2:03.73
2:04.81
2:06.09
2:06.17
2:06.36
2:06.73

(CONTINUED)



N

UNIVERSITY

EVENT : 19

US OPEN RECORD:
NCAA MEET RECORD
POOL RECORD:

WOMEN'’S 20

2:09.06
2:11.54
2:11.65

QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET:

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) FLOOD, LISA

$29.67 233.75
2) TIERNEY, DORSEY
229.66 $33.27
3) HEISICK, LORI
230.34 $33.42
4) CSEPE, GABRIELLA
$29.52 $32.28
5) LIPSCOMB, SUSAN
$29.67 $33.38
6) HOOIVELD, LARA
231.16 234.99
7) BUSICO, KRISTI
$30.31 $33.71
8) PRICE, SHANNON
¢30.33 233.73

CONSOLATION FINAL

9) MORROW, LYDIA
:30.81 233.90

10) THAYER, KENDRA
$31.02 ¢33.69

11) BLANCHARD, MARY E.
$30.79 :34.24

CCOA.A.

12) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR UCLA

¢31.05

234.65

13) SHRINER, TARA

$31.30

:34.41

14) BRUCH, REBECCA

:31.25

:34.62

15) WRIEDE, STEPHANIE

$31.57

$34.52

McCULLOCH, JOSIE

231.98

:34.21

of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992
0 Yards BREASTSTROKE
MARY BLANCHARD DYNAMO
DORSEY TIERNEY TEXAS
HIROKO NAGASAKI CALIFORNIA
2:17.49
YEAR TEAM TRIALS
SO VILLANOVA 2:13.86
234.28 234.08
SR TEXAS 2:11.69
234.18 235.02
STANFORD 2:12.85
233.65 234.90
FR AMERICAN 2:13.16
234.87 $35.86
SR SOUTHERN METHOD. 2:13.15
234.89 $35.81
FR MICHIGAN 2:14.42
234.45 $33.93
SO TEXAS 2:14.23
235.09 236.09
FR FLORIDA 2:14.24
235.37 $36.09
JR TEXAS 2:14.82
234.70 234.98
STANFORD 2:14.63
234.45 :35.35
STANFORD 2:15.03
:34.91 :34.85
2:16.73
:35.25 $34.73
JR SOUTHERN CAL. 2:16.63
234.67 :35.95
SO UCLA 2:16.65
:35.48 $35.49
SR HARVARD 2:16.62
:35.21 $35.97
SO BOWLING GREEN 2:17.16

¢$35.17 DISQUAL

DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

1989
1991
1988

FINAL

2:11.78
2:12.13
2:12.31
2:12.53
2:13.75
2:14.53
2:15.20
2:15.52

2:14.39
2:14.51
2:14.79
2:15.68
2:16.33
2:16.84
2:17.27
DISQUAL



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992
EVENT : 19 WOMEN' S 200 Yards BREASTSTROKE
US OPEN RECORD: 2:09.06 MARY BLANCHARD DYNAMO
NCAA MEET RECORD 2:11.54 DORSEY TIERNEY TEXAS
POOL RECORD: 2:11.65 HIROKO NAGASAKI CALIFORNIA
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 2:17.49
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME - YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 4 1 TIERNEY, DORSEY SR TEXAS 2:11.69
:29.75 $33.28 $34.30 234.36
2) 2 1 HEISICK, LORI STANFORD 2:12.85
$30.18 $33.67 $33.84 :35.16
3) 2 2 LIPSCOMB, SUSAN SR SOUTHERN METHOD. 2:13.15
$30.07 $33.23 $34.51 :35.34
4) 3 1 CSEPE, GABRIELLA FR AMERICAN 2:13.16
:30.13 233.80 :34.64 :34.59
5) 4 2 FLOOD, LISA SO VILLANOVA 2:13.86
©30.40 :34.15 $34.57 234.74
6) 2 3 BUSICO, KRISTI SO TEXAS 2:14.23
:30.61 233 .75 :34.64 $35.23
7) 3 2 PRICE, SHANNON FR FLORIDA 2:14.24
:230.46 $33.94 :34.76 :35.08
8) 4 3 HOOIVELD, LARA FR MICHIGAN 2:14.42
$31.27 $35.91 232.69 :34.55
9) 4 4 THAYER, KENDRA STANFORD 2:14.63
:30.61 $33.87 $34.28 ©35.87
10) 3 3 MORROW, LYDIA JR TEXAS 2:14.82
$31.24 $34.26 $34.64 234.68
11) 3 4 BLANCHARD, MARY E. STANFORD 2:15.03
:30.74 $33.91 :34.86 :35.52
12) 4 5 WRIEDE, STEPHANIE SR HARVARD 2:16.62
©31.18 $34.31 ©35.01 :36.12
13) 2 4 SHRINER, TARA JR SOUTHERN CAL. 2:16.63
$£30.17 :33.68 :35.36 $37.42
14) 3 5 BRUCH, REBECCA SO UcCLA 2:16.65
:31.46 :34.64 :35.06 $35.49
15) 2 5 RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR UCLA 2:16.73
$31.27 :34.65 :35.26 $35.55
16) 3 6 McCULLOCH, JOSIE SO BOWLING GREEN 2:17.16
$31.82 $34.59 $35.03 $35.72
17) 3 7 SETO, CARWAI FR PRINCETON 2:17.19
:31.86 :35.02 $35.30 :35.01
18) 4 6 SHAW, AMY JR TEXAS 2:17.29
$31.12 $34.27 :35.24 :36.66
19) 1 1 REYNOLDS, KERI FR AUBURN 2:17.57
$30.43 $33.98 :35.44 $37.72

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1989
1991
1988



EVENT:

20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)

W PR NP N PN e

19

0 & 0 W N 0o v o N

WOMEN'’S 200

KING, KELLI
$31.22 $34.62
HEDMAN, KATIE
$32.17 $35.17
TOTON, JENNIFER
:32.04 $34.72
MUNSON, STEPHANIE
$31.61 t34.79
BELL, KATIE
$31.95 $35.11
GANDRUD, LAURA
$31.91 ©34.93
WILSON, KARLA
231.89 $34.71
GRIMES, LAURA
:30.88 :35.14
RUSSELL, PAULETTE
$32.43 :35.62

Yards

$35.53
:35.28
$35.41
$35.20
$35.59
$35.98
;36.51
£37.51
:36.46

BREASTSTROKE

SR ARIZONA
$36.22
FR OHIO STATE
:35.18
STANFORD
£36.23
SO MICHIGAN
:37.36
SO CALIFORNIA
:36.80
STANFORD
©36.68
FR AUBURN
237.32
SR TEXAS A&M
:38.68
JR CLEMSON
237.78

2:17.59
2:17.80
2:18.40
2:18.96
2:19.45
2:19.50
2:20.43
2:22.21
2:22.29

(CONTINUED)



DAL & WA =

9.
10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

1992 Women's NCAA Diving Championships

Finals Prelims

582.90
512.35
504.45
498.90
478.45
475.45
463.65
453.00

Judges

Prelims Panel A
Cynthia Potter
Joe Suriano
Mike Tober

Dick Kimball, Ref Rick Schavone
Scott Anderson
Rick Bills

Craig Brown

NV S WA =

378.20
345.10
331.45
354.35
338.95
334.35
327.40
327.00

322.80
319.65
317.65
317.40
316.50
316.00
301.20
290.50

281.75
265.40

Platform Finals
21 March 1992
Results

Name

Eileen Richetelli
Kristin Jensen
Betsy Girvan
Terri Seipel
Cheril Santini
Robin Carter
Susan Ryan
Laurie Nelson

Melisa Kuller
Katy Ketoff
Lisa Cribari
April Tassi
Kristen Kane
Kelli Hill
Sarah Marsh
Olivia Clark

Stacia Johnson
Kelly Crowell

Prelims Panel B
Randy Ableman
Jeff Huber

Jane Figueiredo

Robert Cragg
Mike Lyden, Ref
Doug Shaffer

Affiliation

Stanford Univ.

Stanford Univ.

Univ. of Miami

Univ. of Texas

Southern Methodist Univ.
Univ. of Texas
Louisiana State Univ.
Univ. of Minnesota

Stanford Univ.

Univ. of Iowa

Univ. of Michigan

Univ. of Maryland
Indiana Univ.

Louisiana State Univ.
Southern Methodist Univ.
Univ. of Houston

Naval Academy
Texas Christian Univ.

Finals

Robert Cragg
Mike Tober

Dick Kimball, R.
Rick Bills
Craig Brown
Jeff Huber

Jane Figueiredo



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992

EVENT : 21 WOMEN’S 400 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 3:15.48  TEXAS 19
NCAA MEET RECORD 3:15.48  TEXAS 19
POOL RECORD: 3:16.89 FLORIDA 19
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 3:24.96
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) STANFORD 3:22.62
1) EDWARDS, MARY :50.17 3) JORGENSEN, JANEL
2) SANDERS, SUMMER :50.34 4) THOMPSON, JENNY
** POOL RECORD:
2) TEXAS 3:21.22
1) COOPER, JULIE SR  :49.87 3) ARRIS, KATY SR
2) FISHER, ANDREA SO  :49.86 4) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO
3) FLORIDA 3:21.62
1) KERR, JANE SR :50.67 3) BOOTH, LAURA FR
2) STEMPER, VICKI JR  :49.91 4) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO
4) ARIZONA 3:21.15
1) VAN DYKEN, AMY FR :50.89 3) SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE SR
2) WARD, AMY FR :50.25 4) AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR
5) SOUTHERN METHOD. 3:23.32
1) KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR :50.71 3) ARNOULD, ISABELLE SR
2) PORTER, STACEY SR :50.55 4) JENSEN, GITTA FR
6) UCLA 3:22.32
1) STOUDT, KRISTIN SR :50.40 3) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR  :50.90 4) NORBERG, NATALIE FR
7) NORTH CAROLINA 3:24.59
1) HUBER, JENNY JR :51.56 3) DOUSE, MELISSA SR
2) HART, ANN FR :50.71 4) ALLISON, SHANNN FR
GEORGIA 3:24.21
1) WESTESON, PIA SO  :50.35 3) MORRISON, ANDREA FR
2) WILSON, PAIGE JR :50.16 4) NILSSON, ANNIKA SO
CONSOLATION FINAL
9) CALIFORNIA 3:25.56
1) SUMMERS, LISA JR :50.38 3) CANTWELL, ALICE SO
2) REAGAN, HEATHER SR :51.41 4) MURPHY, JOYCE SO

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

89
89
88

FINAL

3:16.41 **
:48.99
:46.91

3:17.31
£50.02
247.56

3:19.02
¢:50.39
:48.05

3:20.25
:50.81
©48.30

3:21.01
¢51.10
:48.65

3:22.93
:50.91
:50.72

3:24.57
249.68
:52.62

DISQUAL
$51.00
DISQUAL

3:23.77
t51.15
¢50.83



21 WOMEN’S

KANSAS
CORDSEN, KRISTA
LUSTY, RHODA

TENNESSEE
WENTZEL, ANDREA
BYRNE, CATHERINE

ARIZONA STATE
LUNDIN, THERESE
HENDRICKS, HEIDI

MINNESOTA
THAMES, TRINA
HERRMANN, UTA

AUBURN
BOCK, ALLISON
KRUEGER, KRISTIE

PENN STATE
RUDY, DENICA
DUTTERA, SARAH

SOUTHERN CAL.
BARTELL, ELIN
WHITE, SHERI

400

YARDS

SO
SO

SR
SR

SR
SR

JR
SR

FR
SO

FR
FR

JR
JR

FREESTYLE RELAY

¢51.33
:50.83

:50.96
:50.64

:51.26
¢51.71

:50.81
:51.41

:51.12
¢51.70

e52.32
:52.54

:50.94
¢51.91

3)
4)

3:24.96
BRAINARD, AIMEE

JR

McROBERTS, HEATHER SR

3:25.15
JAMES, RAQUEL
McGRATH, JENNY

3:26.37
ANDERSSON, MARIA
TOFT, HEIDI

3:25.09
SMITH, PAM
HERMAN, LAURA

3:26.74
LeBLANC, BROOKE
ALLEN, KATHY-LYN

3:26.61
ROURKE, CHRISTY
McDERMID, HELEN

3:26.06
FRIDLY, DIANA
RAY, HEATHER

JR

SO
FR

FR
JR

FR
FR

SR
JR

SO
SO

(CONTINUED)

3:24.47
¢51.66
¢50.65

3:24.58
¢51.71
:t51.27

3:25.32
$51.13
:51.22

3:25.46
$52.22
$51.02

3:26.08
:51.82
:51.44

3:27.03
¢$52.33
:49.84

3:27.06
:52.83
¢51.38



N.C.A.A. DIVISION I
WOMEN’S SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNIVERSITY of TEXAS at AUSTIN, TEXAS
March 21, 1992

EVENT : 21 WOMEN'’S 400 YARDS FREESTYLE RELAY
US OPEN RECORD: 3:15.48 TEXAS 1989
NCAA MEET RECORD 3:15.48 TEXAS 1989
POOL RECORD: 3:16.89 FLORIDA 1988
QUALIFYING FOR THIS MEET: 3:24.96
TRIALS
RANK HT PL NAME - YEAR TEAM TIME
1) 1 1 ARIZONA 3:21.15
1) VAN DYKEN, AMY FR ¢51.38 3) SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE :50.67
2) WARD, AMY FR :50.14 4) AHMANN-LEIGHTON, C. SR :48.96
2) 3 1 TEXAS 3:21.22
1) FISHER, ANDREA SO :50.80 3) BEDFORD, B.J. SO ¢51.17
2) ARRIS, KATY SR :50.60 4) HEDGEPETH, WHITNEY SO :48.65
3) 3 2 FLORIDA 3:21.62
1) KERR, JANE SR :50.72 3) STEMPER, VICKI JR :50.85
2) BOOTH, LAURA FR ¢50.53 4) HAISLETT, NICOLE SO 49.52
4) 3 3 UCLA 3:22.32
1) STOUDT, KRISTIN SR :50.37 3) GIBBONS, JEANNE JR :51.06
2) RICHARDSON, CHRISTENJR :50.64 4) NORBERG, NATALIE FR :50.25
5) 2 1 STANFORD 3:22.62
1) EDWARDS, MARY t50.69 3) SANDERS, SUMMER :50.90
2) LOVELESS, LEA :50.69 4) THOMPSON, JENNY t50.34
6) 2 2 SOUTHERN METHOD. 3:23.32
1) KINSLEY, DEBBIE JR :50.69 3) RHODES, LISA FR :52.50
2) PORTER, STACEY SR :50.89 4) JENSEN, GITTA FR :49.24
7) 2 3 GEORGIA 3:24.21
1) WESTESON, PIA SO :50.68 3) MORRISON, ANDREA FR ¢51.15
2) LEITER, SONJA SO :51.41 4) NILSSON, ANNIKA SO t50.97
8) 1 2 NORTH CAROLINA 3:24.59
1) HUBER, JENNY JR :52.12 3) DOUSE, MELISSA SR $49.81
2) HART, ANN FR :50.84 4) ALLISON, SHANNN FR $:51.82
9) 1 3 KANSAS 3:24.96
1) CORDSEN, KRISTA SO t50.92 3) BRAINARD, AIMEE JR ¢51.83
2) LUSTY, RHODA SO :51.00 4) McROBERTS, HEATHER SR :51.21
10) 2 4 MINNESOTA 3:25.09
1) SMITH, PAM FR :52.07 3) HERMAN, LAURA JR :51.24
2) HERRMANN, UTA SR :51.41 4) THAMES, TRINA JR ¢£50.37

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



EVENT:

-)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

21 WOMEN'’S

5 TENNESSEE
WENTZEL, ANDREA
BYRNE, CATHERINE

4 CALIFORNIA
SUMMERS, LISA
REAGAN, HEATHER

6 SOUTHERN CAL.
BARTELL, ELIN
WHITE, SHERI

4 ARIZONA STATE
LUNDIN, THERESE
HENDRICKS, HEIDI

5 PENN STATE
RUDY, DENICA
DUTTERA, SARAH

7 AUBURN
BOCK, ALLISON
WILSON, KARLA

5 OHIO STATE
HUMPHREY, HOLLY
GOFF, STACIA

6 MICHIGAN
LOVE, JENNIFER
SWIX, MICHELLE

7 NORTHWESTERN
VITCENDA, LAURA
LLOYD, KIM

8 YALE
GREER, JENNIFER
METCALF, LEIGH

6 CLEMSON
DOLAN, ELIZABETH

RUSSELL, PAULETTE

PURDUE
FAERBER, GINGER

FRITSCH, KIMBERLY

400

YARDS

SR
SR

JR
SR

JR
JR

SR
SR

FR
FR

FR
FR

SO
SR

SR
SR

SR
SO

SR
JR

SR
JR

SO
SO

FREESTYLE RELAY

:50.78
:50.60

:50.68
:51.65

$51.22
e51.35

:51.90
:51.58

:52.04
:52.55

:50.58
:52.74

:50.26
$52.13

:51.61
:51.97

:51.82
:51.35

¢51.59
:51.61

¢51.68
:52.85

:00.00
:00.00

3:25.15
JAMES, RAQUEL
McGRATH, JENNY

3:25.56
MURPHY, JOYCE
CANTWELL, ALICE

3:26.06
FRIDLY, DIANA
RAY, HEATHER

3:26.37
ANDERSSON, MARIA
TOFT, HEIDI

3:26.61
ROURKE, CHRISTY
McDERMID, HELEN

3:26.74
KRUEGER, KRISTIE
LeBLANC, BROOKE

3:26.83
COTTRELL, ERIKA
BERGER, JENNIFER

3:26.91

WILLIAMSON, NICOLE
SILVESTER, KIRSTEN

3:28.28
WICKE, CHRISTY
HAISLET, CHANDRA

3:29.99
CLAGUE, KRISTIN
GREINEDER, BRITT

3:32.56

RICHARDSON, MICHELE
YAROSZEWSKI, LARA

DISQUAL
REYNOLDS, HEIDI
REBERGER, DIANE

JR

SO
SO

SO
SO

SO
FR

SR
JR

SO
FR

JR
FR

SO
JR

FR
SR

SR
FR

SR
FR

JR
JR

(CONTINUED)

¢52.43
:51.34

c51.51
$51.72

$52.20
:51.29

:51.35
¢51.54

:52.06
:49.96

¢51.30
:52.12

:52.35
$52.09

¢51.82
:51.51

¢53.22
:51.89

:52.74
t54.05

¢53.99
:54.04

:00.00
DISQUAL






